T70P(T70P) E 21 H

F5 3 AN

W TYm



dE-HS
G. A%
A0S ERuME
A17 S7I0LZEXSER
A21 S EHHE
A23 HEXXNFEE
A27 AMETHE
A30 rEEETASE
A32 EHYEYE
A33 HiZ|Oj L Z =2
A44 DPFF 25
A45 DPF&
A48 V-HEHR
B. AZIAMAME|, HEE
BO1010 CIZ”43
B01020 CI=&{3 17 Hepdl
B02010  HZtm
B02020  Z2tC[0flO| E
B02030  2tC[0f0]E E2f3
B02050 'HZt4= Hx &3
B03010  Oflo{E2|
B03011  QIE{Z
B03012  Hrmt
B03030  Hf7|mto|=
BO5010  Z=&E K|
C. 22X, Ego|=, gH]
co1030 =X HF
C01050 PTO THI{(H| Ol 24)
C02010 Eo|3 M
C02030 Epgo|l3 2E
C02031 PST #e
C02060 X} Egf|o|=2 2fH
C04000  fH{&m E 24
D. ¢
D01010 RYE=
D01030 E}RIZH

Hn

0l
ot

H|O[ X|

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47

49
51
53
55
57
59
61

63
65



o |I'|ﬂ.|

dstHs

D. 7¢

D01040
D02010
D03010
D03030
D03041
D03050
D03061
D04010

E. MAt=
E01010
E01020
E01030
E01040
E01050
E01060
E01080

G. 2%, 744l
G01020
G01030
G01040
G01060
G01090
G01110
G02010
G02020
G02031
G02050
G02071
G02072
G02073
G02131
G02140
G02150
G02181

> 4o

M 2 nH
o m
ot

=}

>
Jm

o

M o
T I © o po M mQ
=[0) A
o I 2
e}
&

n
@)
< [
i
=3

ot

_|
(v 9)
oo
>
r
inl

4

o

D =R )
T m qr

M pT Mo Hu 4% Job X m
_'Erﬂril\lzlrﬂoEoElxg

, LH

Hn

0l
ot

H|O[ X|

67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81

83
85
87
89
91
93
95

97

99

101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129



1
G. 2%, 7l
G02182
G02190
G02200
G03010
G03020
G03070
G03090
G05020
G05030
G05051
G05060
G05070
G05090

S

Hn

#T{ 71, RH
sl

FEZYM&EHEE]

HO1041 ™ XFEF AL|X|
H02010 S|EMZ =gt
HO02022 =H|4|O|M =HZ Xt
H02031 RS =Tt
H03040  Of @l Hfi
H04020  &&0|
HO04051 AQX|[CHA|EE]
H04052  AQ|X|[&IG]
H04053  AQ|X|[7HY!]
H04071 DPF HEEZ
HO4090 =
HO4110 3P 3| X[l
H05030 2C|Q
HO5040 QA E43

. 9o|E, 23, E}O|Of
101010  SIO|E
103000  Zj
105010 ™EE&ER0|0
105020 =2 EI&EL0|0]
07010 STIFEE

Hn

0l

ot

H|O[ X|

131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155

157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183

185
187
189
191
193



2024-04-16

I

K4
Gilll

A08
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




AD8 /g
ERME
T2400TCI3-KTC_5
(E24KBO70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
= 2EEHz =3 =3 = 4 H| 0
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00004190B LM 22 (12V-70A) ALTERNATOR ASS'Y(12V-70A) 1
2 |26106-081052 SZEMXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X105
3 |HN21240000B4 | AT|O|Af SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
3 |HN21240000A4 | AT O|N SPACERALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
4 122137-080000 HotM WASHERS8 1 |M8
5 122217-080000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
6 |26716-080002 |ZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000B4 2FM 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 11723
8 |26013-080302 FIMEESUZE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 |M8XP1.25X30




2024-04-16

T BE xS

.
=
=

A17
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




AT7 /g
S7|o0jL =

T2400TCI3-KTC_5 = | H |E_

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
w4 FEUS T4 Zin}
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |HRJ0500200 IHNAZNEZ|HLEE) 1

2 |HRJO500101 S7|0LEE 1

3 |26216-080352 MEEE 3 | M8X1.25%X35

4 |26367-080002 SZEH 3 |M8XP1.25

5 | CEH3050000 HiM 2 1

6 |26106-080652 SZHEUMX 7

7 | HK04030000 o Z (o of 1

8 | HK04020000 0|01 5| E 1

9 |26106-080352 SZEH 4 |M8XP1.25X35




2024-04-16

S| EFHHEF

A21
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




A21 . g 14/
T2400TCI3-KTC_5 Sl =716 5
(E24KBO70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00006570 Sl EAHH R 1
2 |EA00006571 & =7 H 1
3 |EA00006572 S EFHHIE 1
4 |EA00004129 QA A(HPP) 4
5 |HRA0403900 =l EE SRy 1
6 |24341-000160 [oX=] 1 |s10
7 |HRA0403800 mEzH) 1
8 |HRA0403700 7to|E =gt 1
9 |HC03720000 HiE 2
10 |HRA0403600 22| 1
11 [26587-040102 CROSS-RECESSED HEAD 4 |M4X10
12 |26106-080252 SUEUXEE 8 | M8XP1.25X25
13 [26216-080282 MEBEE 2 |8x28
14 |26367-080002 SLAEWXHE 2 |M8XP1.25
15 |EA00001054 A &12.6PT3/8 1




A23

T2400TCI3-KTC_5
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)

B E XN F &5

2024-04-16

A24




A23 14/
E- Ex x Pl =N=
T2400TCI3-KTC_5 1 FX = 5 5
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |23887-100002 |Z02[=0|E22a 1 |M10
2 [23414-100000 il 5 [M10
3 |HRF1105000 90 AUH 3/8 1
4 |EA00006186 KALEEH = 2
5 |HRU0430900 SAZROE 1
6 |EA00004529 |&2HT/C OUT) 1
7 |HP09350000 433,A22,11 1
8 |26106-060162 SLZUXEE 2 |M6XP1.0X16
9 |EA00007108 SEFETCIN) 1
10 |26106-080122 SLZUXEE 1 |M8XP1.25X12
11 | EA00005036 oo|ZEE 1
12 |HA09220000 oo|Z2E 1




A27 14/

T2400TCI3-KTC_5
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16




A27 14/
T2400TCI3-KTC_5
(E24KBO70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
= 2EEHz = 4 H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0300800 L3m
2 |HRA0300400 Um
3 |22217-080000 Az M8
4 |26116-081202 SUEE
5 |26106-080502 SUEUXEE M8X1.25X50
6 |HRD1100700 nZeysYeh
7 | EA00006369 edza =3t
8 |26106-080352 SUEUXEE MB8XP1.25X35
9 [26106-080142 SLEUHXEE
10 |HF01470000 INES!
11 | EA00006845 SHE A H (2 U )
12 |24311-000160 2580¥ P16
13 |23490-140002 EgelEgya M14
14 |26106-081202 SLAEUHXEE
15 |26106-080122 SLUEUXEE MB8XP1.25X12




- 15 -

2024-04-16

A30
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




A30 /g
OotHIT 1= d
T2400TCI3-KTC_5 TREETST
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 124101-060064 =40 g 1 #6006
2 [24321-000500 18808 1 |G50
3 [HK02350000 253,ALLI{Z 1
4 | HK02340000 SEHEHZIHAHY 1




17 -

2024-04-16

A32
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)

16




A32 otxXstH b
T2400TCI3-KTC_5 Ea-l oLET
(E24KBO70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
= FEHD =4 =4 * H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 [HRJO370001 =gt SHAFT ASS,Y, ROCKER ARM 1
2 |HRJO370103 SUPPORT~~ROCKER LEVER 1
3 |HRJ0370106 o LEVER~~INTAKE ROCKER 4
4 | AF02110000 LEAL 8
5 |HH05280000 ALLHE 8
6 [HRJ0370105 QIME ) 4
7 [HRJ0370108 2= o 4
8 [HRJ0370109 CIME M) 4
9 [HRJ0370107 [2H 4
10 |HRJ0370102 TE( 3
11 |HRJ0370101 EAHYE 1
12 |27241-100000 HWHEE21 10 PLUG 10 1
13 |HRJ0370104 MEE(Q) 1
14 126106-080552 SLAEUHXEE 5 | M8XP1.25X55
15 |HRJ0O370110 EEEHY 5
16 |HRJ0370200 e = EIX| =3 8
17 |HRJ0370201 U5 = Sl X| 1
18 |HRJ0370202 g =5 =5 SIX| X LEA} 1
19 |HRJ0370203 SLA4NHHE R E EEIX]) 1
20 |HRJ0370300 HEEEX o 8




-19 -

2024-04-16

il
|

HiZ|Of L[ =

A33
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




A33 /g
Hi7|OHL| = EH
T2400TCI3-KTC_5 H | H |E B
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00004467GB  [HiZ|OjL|ZE 1
2 |HRJ0480200 INAZIHEZ|OH L E E) 2
3 |2621D-080652 MSEE 4
4 |2636A-080002 F24 EHX HE 4
5 [2610D-080502 SZLEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4
6 |23871-020000 HO|mLIAZZ O 1 |PT1/4
7 |EA00006124 MEEE 4




=21 -

2024-04-16

1
1

DPF

Ad4

T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




Ad4 14/
DPFF| £ 2
T2400TCI3-KTC_5
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
=4 REFHD E 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00004273 o QI =2tz 25t MAIN BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 | EA00004268 DPF 2= DPF CLAMP 2
3 | EA00004606 DPFX|X| CH(FR) BRACKET(FR), DPF 1
4 [EA00006660 SZEWXEE(10.97) HEX. FLAGE BOLT 4
5 | EA00004608 DPFX| X| CH(RR) BRACKET(RR), DPF 1
6 |26216-080162 HEEE STUD BOLT 6
7 | EA00005094GB DPFS 7| X| K| CH(A) INTAKE SUPPORT(A), DPF 1
8 |26216-080402 HEEE STUD BOLT 2
9 |26367-080002 SLEUHXHE HEX. FLAGE NUT 8 |M8XP1.25
10 |26106-100252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X25
11 [ EA00003501 Soyn™E-=ee)zl COMPRESSOR BRACKET 1
12 [26106-100502 EUXEZEE FLANGEBOLT 1
13 [26106-100552 | S|LUZUX|ZE BOLT 1 [M10X1.5X55
14 |26367-100002 SL4EUXHE NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 1 [M10X1025




- 23 -

/2

2024-04-16

DPF&

A45
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB)




AG /2
DPF&
T2400TCI3-KTC_5

(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
24| HEEHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 [EA00005092 DPFZ=3%t DPF ASS'Y 1

2 | EA00005845 2 = M A (DARTS) SENSOR, TEMP. 2

3 |EA00003291 PNSURRIPN SENSOR, DIFF. PRESSSURE 1

4 |EA00003287 KFLMAN SAA HOSE(IN), DIFF. PRESSSURE 1

5 [EA00003288 A MAM SAB HOSE(OUT), DIFF. PRESSSURE 1

6 |EA00004633 DPFHALto| = =3t DPF CONNECTION PIPE ASS'Y 1

7 | EA00004235 ZEAZN(TCIN) GASKET(DPF) 1

8 |HP0524000E WA Z(T/C OUT) GASKET(T/C OUT) 1

9 |12610D-080302 FLUEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4

10 [2610D-080252 SLAEUHXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4




A48 4

T2400TCI3-KTC_5
(E24KB0O70TBO1GB) 2024-04-16




- 26 -
A48 . /g
T2400TCI3-KTC_5 V-2EF
(E24KB070TBO1GB) 2024-04-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [EA00006316 V-# E A41 RPF-L (BANDO) V-BELT(A41) 1




- 27 -

/2

2024-04-16

BO1010

T70P(T70P)




BO1010

/2
SECE]

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
cv| SEHS z g z g ~z| 74 |2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [TAO0035359E HAZEH 3 Xt TANK ASSY, FUEL 1

2 | TA00017995A FRTAKX1008) CAP, FUEL FILLER 1

3 |HAO0000854A A = MM (Luxen5) FUEL SENSOR 1

4 |TA000619078B HZ S A(1200) HOSE 1300 ,FUEL 2

4 | TAOO061907A HAE S A1300 HOSE 1300 ,FUEL 2

5 123980-730620 EEETA FLOAT HOSE 1 ]7.3X620
6 |23000-016000 SAZE CLIP, HOSE 2 |D16

7 | CT0547000KA2 oEHD FUEL FEED PUMP 1

8 |26106-060162 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 |M6XP1.0X16
9 [TA00027741A HZF ot FILTER STRAINER 1

10 126106-05142 SLUZUMX|EE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 5

11 {23080-013000 SASHE CLAMP 4 |D13




- 29 -

(Vo]
@ | 2
ml N
o
N
X
gl
1
K0
_||_
m
]
gl
o o
Al o
S E
o o
2 R -




B01020

26116-100502

BOLT, HEX

M10XP1.5X50

L /<2l
293 1y =233 Y
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
S EETE z g z g s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00035764B Bl 3 stE =l 2 eh(™) LOWER TANK VRACKET ASSY(FR) 1
1 |TA00035764D Bl 3 stE =l 2 eh(™) TANK LOWER BRACKET ASS'Y, FRONT 1
1 |TA00035764C Bl 3 stE =l 2 eh(™) TANK LOWER BRACKET ASS'Y, FRONT 1
1 | TAOOO35764E Bl 352 =l 2 eh(™) TANK LOWER BRACKET ASS'Y, FRONT 1
2 |TA00035767F i3 stE = T8l (F) TANK LOWER BRACKET ASS'Y, REAR 1
2 | TA00035767E i3 stE = T8l (F) LOWER TANK BRACKET ASS'Y, (RR) 1
3 | TA00035770C CIZ BT THEE (H) FIX BAND, FUEL TANK(FR) 1
3 | TA00035770B AR DY () BAND 1
3 | TA00035770D CIZ BT THEE (H) FIX BAND, FUEL TANK(FR) 1
4 |TA00035772C A= NHPME () band 1
4 |TAO0035772E CIZEid THEE(F) FIX BAND, FUEL TANK(RR) 1
4 |TA00035772D CIZEid THEE(F) FIX BAND, FUEL TANK(RR) 1
5 |TND9210000A4 |ZoEtRIng FOOTRESTRUBBER, DUSTPROOF 1
6 |22127-100000 HotA WASHER, PLAIN 4 [(M10
7 [26716-100002 |ZLHE NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON 2 |M10XP15
7 [26716-100002 |ZLHE NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON 2 |M10XP15
8 |26106-100202 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 8 |M10XP1.5X20
9 SUHEE 1




B02010

T70P(T70P)

(o]
i~
=

2024-04-16




B02010 4%
LH Z FI}l
O 71—
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
= FEHD =4 =4 + 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [EAO0005866A A2 (3T /442) FAN DRIVE 1
2 126014-080202 INEEISZLEE BOLT W/WASHER, HEX 4 [M8XP1.25X20




B02020

T70P(T70P)

2t C|Ofl O] &

2024-04-16




B02020

/2
2FC[ 0 O H
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00000641B 2tC|Of| O] B =t RADIATOR_ASSY 1 |-
1 | TA00000641A 2tC|Of O] B =t RADIATOR_ASSY 1 |-
2 | TA00001809A Tt O SHROUD 1 |-
3 |[TA00061255A WHZE T AN HOSE A, COOLER 1
4 | TA00060190A W2t~ A B HOSE B, COOLANT 1
5 |TA00062032A BRI = H750) A 1
6 |TA00061368A grriakgro| =gt SUPPORT ASSY,DUSTPROOF 1
6 |TA00061368B grriakgro| =gt SUPPORT ASS'Y, DUSTPROOF 1
7 |TA00061916A 2| EH(EFE|Of| O| E) EPDM, RADIATOR 1
8 | TA00061363C 2tC|0|O| B E2HZIZ=TH(E} [BRACKET ASS'Y L, RADIATOR 1
8 |TA00061363A 2tC|O|O|E E 2 ZIZ=TH(Z| | BRACKET ASSY L, RADIATOR 1
8 |TA00061363B 2tC|O|O|E E 2 ZIZ=TH(Z| | BRACKET ASSY L, RADIATOR 1
9 |TA00061365B 2tC|0|O|E E2fZIZRTH(R | BRACKET ASSY R, RADIATOR 1
9 |TA00061365A 2IC|O|O|E E a2 Z=TH (2 | BRACKET ASSY R, RADIATOR 1
9 |TA00061365C 2IC|O|O|E E 2 ZIZTH (R | BRACKET ASS'Y R, RADIATOR 1
10 [ TAOO061766A B ohEhxg COVER LH ASSY 1
10 [TAOO061766B B ohEhxg COVER LH ASS'Y 1
11 [ TAO0062033A Bzt COVER 1
11 [TA00062033B Bzt COVER 1
12 | TAO0061369B Kpetohsh =gt COVER PLATE ASSY, BOTTOM 1
12 | TAO0061369A KpetohshEgt COVER PLATE ASSY, BOTTOM 1
12 | TA00061369C KpetohshEgt COVER PLATE ASS'Y, BOTTOM 1
13 [ TAOO061546A Kzt (ah PLATE A ,UPPER 1
13 [ TA00061546C Kt ah PLATE A ,UPPER 1
13 [TAO0061546B Kz (ah PLATE A ,UPPER 1
14 26647-060152 LIHE2E 1 | M6X1.0X15
15 [26106-060142 SHEUHXEE 2 |M6X1.0X14
16 [26106-080142  |S|LUZUX|ZE 14
17 {23000-060000 SAZE 2 |D60
18 |26106-080202 SZLHEHI|EE SCREW/ HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 4 | M8XP1.25X20




- 35 -

©0
@ |
o
L_M
o
(q\]
=
—e
gl
1
1)
(@]
S
Ll
—
rl
S 5
(90
o E
N T
O o
@ =




—_
o

26106-060162

SRR 5 E

HEX FLANGE BOLT M6XP1.0X16

B02030 o
2tC| 0ol H E 2tz
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

s sEWS z g zg T e
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 | TA000614498B 2}C| | O| EH K| K| CH =%+ SUPPORT ASSY, RADIATOR 1

1 |TA00061449D 2}C| | O| EH X| K| CH =%t SUPPORT ASS'Y, RADIATOR 1

1 | TAO0061449A 2}C| | O| EH K| K| CH =%+ SUPPORT ASSY, RADIATOR 1

1 | TA00061449C 2}C| | O| EH K| K| CH =%t SUPPORT ASS'Y, RADIATOR 1

2 [TA00061514B B}C|Of| O] E{ X| K| T Z{EHA | COVER A, RADIATOR SUPPORT 1

2 [TA00061514A B}C|Of| O] E{ X| K| T Z{EHA | COVER A, RADIATOR SUPPORT 1

3 | TA00061234G OTHEMNESTQ FRONT AXLE FRAME 1

3 | TA00061234B ZEEMdST Y AXLE FRAME 1

3 | TA00061234D OTHEMNEST S FRONT AXLE FRAME 1

3 | TA00061234A ZEEMdST Y AXLE FRAME 1

3 | TA00061234C OTEEdETQ FRONT AXLE FRAME 1

5 | TA0O0061549B 2tC| ol O| E{ (sh 2t o =t COVER, RADIATOR 1

5 | TAO0061549A 2tC| ol O| E{ (sh 2t o =t COVER, RADIATOR 1

6 |26106-100202 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 16 | M10XP1.5X20

7 |TA00061999A 2| Of| O] Ef X| X| £t F{H{ (R | COVER R, RADIATOR 1

7 |TA00061999B 2C|Of| O] Ef X| X| £t F{H{ (R | COVER R, RADIATOR 1

8 | TAOO058959A J28112(cut) GROMMET(CUT) 1

9 [TA00061998A 2} C| Of| O] Ef X| K|t Z{HH (X} | COVER L, RADIATOR 1

9 [TA00061998B 2} C| Of| O] Ef X| K|t Z{HH (X} | COVER L, RADIATOR 1

4




-37 -

2024-04-16

==
1]

<
<

N
=
0

B02050

T70P(T70P)




B02050

/%
L A
424 B X B3
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
sv| HEHS zy zy e B3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA0O0062011A HZXEIF =223 Xot COOLANT BRACKET ASSY 1
1 |TA00062011B HZXEIF =213 Xot COOLANT BRACKET ASSY 1
2 |TA00023608C WHZtH REH ] RESERVOIR TANK, COOLING WATER 1
3 |23980-730950 EFRETA FLOATHOSE 1 [7.3X950
4 |23980-730620 EE2ESA FLOAT HOSE 1 [7.3X620
4 |23980-730850 EE2ESA 1 [7.3X850
5 [23080-013000 SASHD CLIP, V BAND 3 |D13
6 [26106-060162 SZLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 |M6XP1.0X16




BO3010

T70P(T70P)

ofolZelH

2024-04-16




B03010 14/
0o Z22(H
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAOOO37666A oojaz|qx=gt AIR CLEANER ASSY K78 1
2 | TA00037400A S713AF) INTAKE HOSE 1
3 |TA00061378A g7|oo|= PIPE, INTAKE 1
3 |TA00061378B g7|oo|= INTAKE PIPE 1
4 |TA00061254A B3~ HOSE. INTAKE 1
5 |23000-102000 SASE HOSE CLAMP 1
6 |23000-090000 SASE CLIP,HOSE 2 |D90
7 |23000-060000 SASE HOSE CLAMP 1 | D60
8 |TA00061459C X|IX|Chz=gt SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
8 |TA00061459B X|IX|Chz=gt SUPPORT ASSY 1
8 |TA00061459D X|IX|Chz=gt SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
8 |TA00061459A X|IX|Chz=gt SUPPORT ASSY 1
9 [26106-080252 SZEMXEE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 3 |M8XP1.25X25




- 41 -

O
a | <
T3
L_M

o

(qV]
i)
[H)
ol
= &
-
o £
%m.\

o
o =




BO3011 14/
CIHZEg
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO061261A 2IE{ = 2{(2400) INTERCOOLER 1
2 [23000-070000 SAEE CLAMP, HOSE 1 |D70
3 [TAO0060191A CACZ A HOSE, CAC 2
4 |TA00061376A I ZOto| () =g PIPE ASSY R, INTERCOOLER 1
5 [TAO0061256A AHZEZZTA(R) HOSE R, INTERCOOLER 1
6 |TAO00061377A el Zaato|Z(xh =g PIPE ASSY L, INTERCOOLER 1
7 |TAO0061257A AIHZE2ZAZh HOSE L, INTERCOOLER 1
8 [23000-048000 SAEE CLAMP/HOSE 1 | D48
9 [23000-060000 SAEE HOSE CLAMP 60 6 |D60
10 |26106-060252 SZLHEHI|EE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 4 | M6XP1.0X25
11 | TA00036162C S 7|2 A(Turbo) 2 St INSULATOR 1
12 |26106-080202 SZLHEHI|EE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 4 | M8XP1.25X20




B03012 14/

of
e
[H

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




B03012 /2
H} Of I}
O = -
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00062713B "t A IH(LX750) BRACKET 1
1 |TA00062713A "t A IH(LX750) BRACKET 1
2 | TAOOO59577A Hf gt 1
3 |26106-080182 SZEUWHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
4 [TTD6650000A4 1207410 RUBBER 4
5 |TA00035210C AHO|AH(EY E) HEAD LAMP ASSEMBLY 1
5 |TA00035210B 2HO|AHH (BYE) COVER (BONNET) 1




B03030 /2
Hj 7| T} 0| =

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




BO3030

=/
Hij 7| o] =
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00000407D B 7| o] = (M) =g LEVER_ASSY 1 |-
2 |TA00026084B Hi 7| IO =2 S 7Y EXHAUST PIPE COVER 2 |16T
2 |TA00026084A Hi 7| oHO| Z 2 S 7 H COVER 2
4 |TA00026133B InkSICEE BRACKET 2 |45T
4 |TA00026133A InkSICEE BRACKET 2
5 [TA00058818A H 7| IO =7 H{ (A}O| E) EXHAUST COVER(SIDE) 1
6 |TA00062030B HY 7| hO| = 74 COVER 1
6 |TA00062030A HY 7| hO| = 74 B COVER 1
7 |TA00021291A et/ UG Rt =) GASKET 2
8 |TA00062613A Hi 7| otO| =& Z=TH(750) PIPE ASSY 1
9 [26106-080302 SZEMXEE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 2 |M8XP1.25X30
10 | 26347-080002 SZUHE U NUT 2 |M8XP1.25
11 |26106-080752 SZEUXEBE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 2 |M8XP1.25X75
12 | TAOO000452A BRI D2 (A2 ISOLATOR, EXHAUST PIPE 2 |-
13 | 26346-080002 SZUHE U NUT 2 |M8XP1.25
14 |22157-080000 HolM WASHERB/PLAIN 6 |M8
15 | TA00062027A DPF 87| 40| = Z21(750) DPF PIPE ASSY 1
16 |26367-080002 SLHZUMIHE NUT/HEXAGON FLANGE 4 |M8XP1.25
17 |HKO514000EA4 | Z7k2Z(AE 7)) GASKET 1
18 |26106-060162 SLUZUMX|EE HEX FLANGE BOLT 1 [M6XP1.0X16
19 |26106-080302 SZEUXEBE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 4 |M8XP1.25X30
19 |26106-080302 SZLEUXEE 5 |M8XP1.25X30




BO5010 14/

I
At
e
>

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




BO5010 14/
EL A
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
cv| SEHS z g z g ~z| 74 |1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00049832B ol Ml TH| B ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1
1 | TA00049832A ol Ml TH| B ACCELERATION PEDAL 1
2 | TA00049830C MNP =G HOLDER, ACCELERATOR LEVER 1
2 |TA00049830B AMEH =G HOLDER, ACCELERATOR LEVER 1
2 |TA00049830A AMEH =G4 HOLDER, ACCELERATION LEVER 1
3 122272-000100 EdAHE RING, SNAP 1 |D10
4 |29331-060020 Y A=l COIL SPRING PIN 1
4 122351-060020 2 ZZHEX20 PIN, SPRING (6-20) 1 |D6X20
5 |TAO0018711A oMl g ACCELE PEDAL 1 |NONE
6 | TAO0036305A 22 BRACKET(ACCEL) 1
7 126106-080182 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4
8 |26367-080002 SLA4EUXHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 2 |M8XP1.25
9 [TC45060000A4 Op &t PLATE, FRICTION 1
9 | TC45060000B4 Op&H FRICTIONPLATE 1 110.1X40X3
10 [TAO0036303B | B () LEVER(ACCEL) 1
11 |TC45010000A4 | HA|FHAZRIQA10 WASHER, SPRING 3
11 [ TC45010000B4 Al A& 9FM10 SPRINGWASHER10 3 [M10
12 {22137-100000 HetM WASHER, PLAIN 1 |M10
13 |26716-100002 SL4HE NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON 2 |M10XP1.5
14 [ TAO0019248A SE(AL BOLT 1
15 [TAO0036965B Mz C Xt ROD ASSY 1
16 [22117-060000 HetM WASHER, PLAIN 3 M6
17 |22417-160150 gHl1.6X15 PIN,, COTTER (1-15) 3 |D1.6X15
18 | RA00002397C OH| ECAZEl SPRING, SPARE SEEDLING TRAY 1 D2
19 | TA00036668B o MIoLO| O] B2}zl ACCEL. WIRE BRACKET 1
19 [ TAO0036668A o MIQLO| O] B2}zl BRACKET, ACCELERATOR WIRE 1
20 | TA00046860A ol 1 90| 0f WIRE, ACCEL 1
21 122207-018230 StAAHE WIRE SNAP RING 1
22 | TA00019251B oM E AZE SPRING, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1 |D2
22 |TA00019251A otMIHEr Az E SPRING, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1
23 | TA00021386A I™Ee (A E) BRACKET(ACCELERATOR) 1
24 |26106-060122 | SLAEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 1 |M6XP1.0X12




- 49 -

O
o | <
g
L_M

o

[eV]
!l
=
K
o
mu
o g
o
o E
©
o 3
O

- \- .

s e

. - e o,
N oY

zVFT..!_,_,,r!...,.!._y. &
/ .

N,




C01030

/8
=X o
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
2 |26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 14 | M8XP1.25X20
3 | TA00025428A HAla=g SPRING 1
4 |TT52260000B84 A WASHER 1 |30X50X2
5 |TAO0016153A IEAE RUBBER STOPER 2 |-
6 | TA00025441A AYHAERA THRUST BUSH 1
7 124550-030200 E 20| & A BUSH, DRY 1 |30X20
8 | TA00055079B SHX PEDAL, CLUTCH 1
8 | TAO00055079A SHX PEDAL, CLUTCH 1
9 | TA00025430A EUX|EA| FLANGE BUSH 1
10 [ TAOO016170A A WASHER 1 14.5T
11 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 |M8X1.25X22
12 [ TAOO016150A HHEEE BOLT, TENSION 1 |-
13 [ TAO0049074A K| glHa=zy RETURN SPRING 1
14 |HAOO001686A = X4l M (Luxenb) CLUTCH SENSOR 1
15 [26023-040102 Qb 7= B H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 2 | M4X10
16 [ TAOO016171A E0|E 1 123T
16 [ TA00016171C E0|E PLATE 1 123T
16 [TAO0016171B E0|E PLATE 1 123T
17 |22217-050000 AZRQLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 05) 2 |M5
18 | RR47070000C4 PRI K| AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 2 D12




51 -

O
|| =
Sl
L_M

o

(qV]
—~~
—
=
50
od
=
N
[Ef
50
@)
T
o
2 5
LN
S E
©
o &
O E




C01050 14/
PTO (ool Hi)
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
= FEHD =4 =4 T 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAOO0034656A 0| Q! H I MAIN DAMPER 1
2 129331-100018 Y A=l COIL SPRING PIN 3
2 |22351-100018 2z PIN, SPRING (10-18) 3 |D10X18
3 |26106-080142 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 6
4 |TZ04210000A £ E(M12XP1.25X45) BOLT, HEX 4
5 122312-100180 Yo PIN, PARALLEL 2 |D10X18
6 [TA00036967B A 82 E(M12XP1.25X40) STUD BOLT(M12XP1.25X40) 8
6 | TAOO036967A HEEE(M12XP1.25X40) BOLT, STUD 8
7 122217-120000 AT QLM WASHER, SPRING 8 [M12
8 |FGE7110000B FLUHE HEXAGON NUT. 8
8 |FGE7110000A FLUHE HEXAGON NUT. 8




- 53 -

O
o | =
R
L_M

o

(qV]
il
=
o
=)
1|
o 3
=
Q £
o &
O E




C02010 14/
20|32 IFH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |124550-026300 E 20| & A BUSH, DRY 2 [26X30
2 | TA00035669B e ™= X3 PEDAL SHAFT ASS'Y 1
3 | TA00035681E B2fo|2 HE(Zh BREAK PEDAL(L) 1
3 | TA00035681F B2fo|2H E(Zh BREAK PEDAL(L) 1
4 129331-060040 Y A=alg COIL PIN 1
4 122351-060040 Amalgl PIN, SPRING 1 | D6X40
5 122117-200000 HotM WASHER, PLAIN 1 |M20
6 [TA00035682D H5ej0|3 HFH(?) BREAK PEDAL(R) 1
6 [TA00035682F 50| 3H E(?) BREAK PEDAL(R) 1
6 |TA00035682E B2f0|2H E(R) BREAK PEDAL(R) 1
7 |22272-000190 ERAE RING, CIRCLIP (® 19) 2 D19
8 [TA00036659B ™ =gl BRACKET 1
8 | TA00036659A a™daeA FIXATION BRACKET 1
9 [26106-060142 SZEMXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 |M6X1.0X14
10 | FTC5390000B3 ALK EEjZl (2 0]3) SWITCH BRACKET(BRAKE) 1
10 [FTC5390000A3 ALQIX[EEjZl (B 0]3) SWITCH BRACKRT(BREAK) 1
11 |26106-080182 SLUZUMX|EE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2
12 |26367-080002 SZEWXHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 2 |M8XP1.25
13 | TZC5110000A3 ASHEAQX| STOPLAMPSWITCH 2
14 | TC73090000B4 2E A= RETURNSPRING 2 |D29
14 | TC73090000A4 g2lEHAZE 2
14 | TC73090000C4 2EA=E RETURN SPRING 2 |D29
15 |HA00000355A HEZ 0|2 ALK BARK SWITCH 1 |NONE
16 |126023-040202 OFM 7 2 H| ZF2 LEAHSW +PW) SCREW (SW+PW) 2 | M4x20
17 |126116-080454 |LEE BOLT 2 |M8XP1.25X45
18 126716-080002 FZHE NUT, HEX 2 |M8xP1.25




C02030

T70P(T70P)

Bhola 2&

2024-04-16




02030 /9
Hyola 2E
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |24550-025200 E2I0[2A| BUSH, DRY 4 [25X20

2 |TA00037379A HANZEZRT CAM SHAFT ASSY 2

2 |TA00037379C AT E T CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 0

2 |TA00037379B HANZEZRT CAM SHAFT ASSY 0

2 |TA00037379D HAFZE XD CAM SHAFT ASS'Y )

3 |TA00037382B xSt CAM ASS'Y 2

3 |TA00037382A xSt CAM ASSY 2

4 |22351-100032 Axmal PIN, SPRING 2 |D10X32

5 [TA27160000A4 d2AaLE NIPPLE, GREASE 2 |M6XP1.0

5 [TA27160000C4 d2AaLE NIPPLE 2 |M6XP1.0

5 [TA27160000B4 d2AaLE NIPPLE 2 |M6XP1.0

6 |TA00035208B BEEXTHEYO0T) ROD ASSY 2

6 | TA00035208D ZEXRTHER0|T) ROD ASS'Y (BRAKE) )

6 |TA00035208C BExg(EYom) ROD ASS'Y (BRAKE) 2

6 |TA00035208E BExgg(EYom) ROD ASS'Y (BRAKE) 2

7 |TA00035211C BHyo|a 2EXg BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2

7 |TA0O0035211E BHyo|a 2EXg BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2

7 |TA00035211B BHyo|a 2EXg BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2

7 |TA00035211D BHyo|a 2ExXg BRAKE ROD ASS'Y )

8 |TA00038191C By 0|22 =X (&h ROD ASS'Y, BRAKE 2

8 |TA00038191B B0l 2 Ex3h4h ROD ASS'Y, BRAKE 2

8 |TA00038191A 20| R EXBHAY BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2

9 |TT41090000B4 S5 10x23 PIN10X23 6 |D10

9 |TT41090000A4 FEE10X23 PIN, HEAD 8

9 |TT41090000C4 S5 10x23 PIN10X23 6 |D10

10 [RR51230000D4 HHF R EEX] AT 10 PIN 10, COME-OFF SNAP 8 |D1.8

11 | TAO0037311A NR8EX BOOTS 2




C02031

T70P(T70P)

PST &=

2024-04-16




C02031

/2
PST =
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
sl HEHS E 3 B o 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00048361A pPSTHE PST 1
2 | TA00024238B "t X 0 2 RBHPST) CUSHION RUBBER ASSY 4
3 | TA00024900A QFA(20X32X2.3) PLAIN WASER 4
4 122157-100000 HotA WASHER, PLAIN 4 [(M10
5 [26106-100302 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 [M10XP1.5X30
6 | TA00024241A 2 gt URETHANE 1
7 |TA00002734A Ot H HOODBRACKETASSY 4 |-
8 |TA00036989B 2% A (PF3/8*800) HYD HOSE(PF3/8*800) 1
8 | TAD0036989A R L= A (PF3/8%800) 1
8 | TA00056216B S &S APF3/8%1200 HOSE_PF3/8*1200_PSU_P 1
8 | TA00056216A S &S APF3/8%1200 HOSE_PF3/8*1200_PSU_P 1
9 |TA00036991B FLZA(1750) HYD HOSE(1750) 2
9 |TA00036991A S A (PF3/8*1750) HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
10 | TAOOO54161A RYZA(PSU/T-TVN) HOSE(PSU/T-TV/V) 1
11 [CA73020000B4 90U ELBLW90 2
11 |CA73020000A4 |90EUE ELBOW 2




-59 -

O
@ | 3
=
L_M

o

(qV]
i)
=)
o
=)
1
—e
=
Ki-
3 5
S E
o o
O £




C02060

1 /2l
A 22f0]2 2w ~
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 |TA00036554D FEXEY 0|3 BH = PARKING BRAKE LEVER ASS'Y 1

2 |122117-100000 HetM WASHER,PLAIN 1 |M10

3 122272-000100 ERAHE RING, SNAP 1 |D10

4 |TA00036135A MM O™ 2242 BRACKET, FIXED SENSOR 1

4 | TA0O0036135B MM g 2zl BRACKET 1

5 [26106-080182 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 1

6 | TZC5110000A3 ASHE ALK STOPLAMPSWITCH 1

7 |RA00002057A AED 182 X3t RUBBER ASSY, STOPPER 1

8 |26716-080002 FLUHE NUT, HEX 2 |M8xP1.25

9 | CFJ7080000A4 nPyA=ZE SPRING, FIX 1 |D14

10 [ TAOOO15785A ABHE 2FHO| LEVER, STAND 1




- 61 -

O
@S
=
L_M

o

(q\]

=
ER
!
=
)
B
i)
S 5
S E
S S
O E




C04000

14 /<
2| e &y =t 2 -
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
cv| SEHS z g z g ~z| 74 |1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HAO0001320A  |FH &2 =g LEVER ASS'Y 1
1 |HAO0001320A  |FH &2 =g LEVER ASS'Y 1
1 |HAO0001320A  |FH &2 =g LEVER ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00035206A FH&E BX BOOT, GEAR SHFIT 2
2 |TA00035206A FH&E BX BOOT, GEAR SHFIT 1
2 |TA00035206A FH&E BX BOOT, GEAR SHFIT 1
3 |26106-080302 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 | M8XP1.25X30
3 126106-080302 FLUEUXEE 2 |M8XP1.25X30
4 | TA000368278B BHH2MH 2 X SUB-SHIFT KONB 1
4 | TA000368278B BHHEMH =2 X SUB-SHIFT KONB 1
5 |TA00036970A PTOTH =Xt KNOB ASS'Y, PTO 1
5 |TA00036970A PTOTH =Xt KNOB ASS'Y, PTO 1
6 |26023-040162 QA 7 B £ H| B2 LEAKSW+PW) 2 |M4X16
6 |26023-040162 Qb 7= B H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW (SW+PW) 2 |M4Xx16
7 | TAOO038198A B2 X(PTO) BOOTS(PTO) 1
8 |TA00025775C A= o ek ot PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL 1 |-
8 [TA00025775B A= o ek ot PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL 1 |-
8 [TA00025775A A= o ke ot STEP, DIFF-LOCK PEDAL 1 |-
9 |22417-300400 S EI3X40 PIN,, COTTER (3-40) 1 |D3X40
10 [TAO0037356A BEXXsH 2 BOOTS, DIFFERENTIAL PEDAL 1




D01010 14/

=0
2
oe!
Kl

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




D01010

- /2
Qomm
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0061870A S AHEI(20X12c0) PUMP 1
1 | TA00046607A Hydraulic Pump HYD-PUMP(18X12CC) 1
2 | TA00046867A M ZYKZEEMBX197) BOLT 2
2 |TA00046867B oM Z B8 2HE E (M8x197) BOLT 2
3 124311-000180 25808 O-RING 1 |P18
4 | TCC9040000C4 L2E M22 JOINT M22 1
4 | TCC9040000B4 T2E M22 JOINT M22 1
4 | TCC9040000A4 T EM22 1
5 124311-000240 2580% O-RING 1 |1A P24.0
6 |FBB4500000A4 & 91 E PF3/4 1
6 |FBB4500000C4 & CIEPF3/4 JOINT 1
6 |FBB4500000B4 & CIEPF3/4 JOINT 1
6 |FBB4500000D4 & CIEPF3/4 JOINT 1
7 123000-041000 SAZE CLIP, HOSE 3
8 | TA00046757A MNELEsAHI) HOSE 1
9 |124311-000200 2580% O-RING 1 |1A P20.0
10 |CEE4040000A4 | At2| A AE1/2-3/8 ELBOW 1
11 |26106-060202 SL4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 3 | M6X1.0X20
12 [TA00046760B THEDX| HIGH PRESSURE FLANGE 1
12 [ TAO0046760A DAEUHX| PLANGE 1
13 |26106-080402 SUZUMX|EE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2
14 [TA00062788A AT HATA) SPRING(HYD HOSE) 1




D01030

T70P(T70P)

ro
e

2024-04-16




26106-080162

FLANGE BOLT, HEX

M8XP1.25X16

D01030 4%
2t EH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
24| HEEHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TA00047408A gZfolg g X3t LINE FILTER ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00017969B A 2(3/4-1/2) ELBOW(3/4-1/2) 2 |SOLM20-06G
2 |TAO0017969A A 2(3/4-1/2) ELBOW 2
3 [TA00050485A oto| = (2}l 2 E{-TBS) PIPE(FILTER-TBS) 1
4 | TA00038142C Q& A(PF1/2*750) HYD HOSE(PF1/2%750) 1
4 |TA00038142B L& A(PF1/2*750) HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE 1
5 [TA000472978B ZE 2243l BRACKET, LINE FILTER 1
5 [TA00047297A ZE 2243l BRACKET, LINE FILTER 1
6 1 2




- 67 -

2024-04-16

=Ll
ol

oF

D01040

T70P(T70P)




D01040 14/
SXI
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00049990B 2 F| 2L FILTER BRACKET 1
1 | TA00049990A 2 F| 2L BRACKET, FILTER 1
2 |26106-080162 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 6 |M8XP1.25X16
3 | TA00042010A 2 B 7 H FILTER COVER 1
4 |FTB8030000C9 SUEH FILTER, HYDRAULIC OIL (30/40 SERIES) | 1
4 | FTB8030000D9 FYEH 1 11.2T
5 | TAO0049986A ZEOo|ZA FILTER_PIPE_A 1
6 |24321-000350 138808 O-RING 1 1G35
7 126106-060552 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4
8 |124311-000320 2580% O-RING 1 |P32
9 |TTB4100000B4 E0|E PLATE 1 T30
9 |TTB4100000D4 EY0|E PLATE 1 T30
9 | TTB4100000A4 E0|E PLATE 1 |T3.9X19X40
9 |TTB4100000C4 E0|E PLATE 1 T30
10 [FBB4330000A3 MYz HOSE 1
11 | TAO0059269B X IH0| I (2400) LOW PRESSURE PIPE(2400) 1
11 | TAO0059269A X 0| I (2400) LOW PRESSURE PIPE(2400) 1
11 | TA00059269C X IH0| I (2400) LOW PRESSURE PIPE(2400) 1
12 {23000-041000 SAZE CLIP, HOSE 3




- 69 -

D02010 /2

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




D02010

N /2
2~ E[0jE &
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00047988C AE[0E STEERING CAP 1
2 | TZ29030000B1 AE|0 2 E Xt STEERINGWHEELASS'Y 1
3 | FB29180000A3 2EEEO| Adjustment lever 1
4 | TA00048436B U E(M16XP1.5) U-NUT 1
5 [22137-160000 THIM WASHER, PLAIN (0 16) 1 [M16
6 |TA00016273C HEALXAHH T COLUMN SWITHC ASSY 1 |NONE
7 | TA00036666C AE|0 &= STEERING SHAFT ASS'Y 1
8 |24104-069054 =H{ &6905UU BALL BEARING 1 |#6905UU
9 [24107-069064 HA2ZEH 0 E DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 |#6906
10 [ TAOOO16445A HEEXE BOOTS 1
11 |22252-000420 THECHAHIAT RING, CIRCLIP (® 42) 1 |D42
12 |22242-000250 ZHCHAHEIAS SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 25) 1 |D25
13 | TAOOO00561E ool = X3t COLUM PIPE ASS'Y 1 |-
13 | TA00000561D ool = X3t COLUM PIPE ASSY 1 |-
14 [22242-000301 =gAHal SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 30) 1
15 |22262-000470 SEAH(FHE) RING, CIRCLIP (& 47) 1 (D47
16 [ TAOOO00571A =E BOLT 2 |M8
17 | TAOOO00546A S Al HINGE BRACKET 2 |-
18 [TA00000544C AE|H 2B AH|O|ZRSE | STEERING COLUM ASS'Y 1 |NONE
19 [22312-100500 Yo PARRELL PIN 1 |D10X50
20 | TAOOOO0537A ElEAEI(E} TILT STOPER LH 1 |38X4.5T
21 | TAOOOO0538A EEAEHR) TILT STOPER RH 1 |38X4.5T
22 |26553-050102 [+]AHS S HIZF 2 LEAF 4
23 | TAOOO036693A Hatl BRACKET 1
24 |126106-050142 SZEUWHXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (5-14) 2
25 [26367-050002 SL4EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT ®5) 2 |M5XP0.8
26 | TAOOOO0577A el 2K BRACKET 1!
27 |26716-100002 FLUHE NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON 1 |M10XP1.5
28 | TA00016447B 2 Elef TILTING LEVER 1 14.5T
29 | TAOOO16409A I1™EE BOLT 2
30 | TAD0000576A ofojaelr =lS) GAS SPRING 1 |NONE
31 129331-030025 I Azmalhl COIL SPRING PIN 1
32 [29331-050045 Y A=l COIL SPRING PIN 1
33 [22242-000200 =gA el SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
34 126347-080002 SZUHE Unut 1 |M8XP1.25
35 [TA00027144B F/RAQX|Z7tEXRBH SWITCH GUARD ASS'Y 1




D03010

T70P(T70P)

LU=

2024-04-16

a2




26106-080162

SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP

M8XP1.25X16

D03010 e
A=
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
Ell HEds =3 > 4 H| 10

(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00037833A OIL COOLER 1
TAO0037967A AO|E HE}A SIDE BRACKET ASSY 2
TA00037967B SIDE BRACKET ASS'Y 2
TA00062015A HOSE 1800 2
TA00062015B HOSE 1800 2
4




- 73 -

O
o | <
R
L_M

o

[eV]
>
@)
(V]
70
pal
S 8
o L
N 5
o o
o £




D03030 /2
Heh scv
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0054026A F-SCV(ZE Y _6port) F-SCV(WALVOIL_6PORT) 1
2 | TA00054054B HElFAE Y _6PORT) BK_A(WALVOIL_6PORT) 1
3 |26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 8 |M8XP1.25X20
4 126106-080702 SZEUWHXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 1
5 [TA00054187C H35AH COVER 1
5 [TA000541878B H35AHH COVER 1
6 |TAO0054352A F-SCV_P_ujo|= F-SCV_P_PIPE 1
7 |TAO0054353A F-SCV_T_Io|= F-SCV_T_PIPE 1
8 |TA00054422B ES=2E(PF1/2) BOLT(PF1/2) 2
8 |TAO00054422A S5=E(PF1/2) BOLT(PF1/2) 2
9 |TAOO056639A Fed PIN, HEAD 2
10 | TAOO056641A A PIN, SNAP 2
11 [ TAOO036984A S UBA(PF1/2*1100) HOSE, HYDRAULIC 1
11 | TAOO036984B S ASA(PF1/2*1100) HYD HOSE(PF1/2*1100) 1
12 | TAOO036986A 293 A(PF1/2*1700) HOSE, HYDRAULIC 1
12 | TA00036986B HYD HOSE HYD HOSE 1
13 [ TA00036985C 2% A (PF3/8*900) HYD HOSE(PF3/8*900) 1
13 | TA0O0036985B QS A (PF1/4*900) HOSE, HYDRAULIC 1
14 [ TA0O0048907A 2L EA(PF1/2) BONDED SEAL(PF1/2) 4
15 | TAO0062153A T H X 0| AEl(6Port) 6PORT 1
16 | TAOO056640A SefH| A CLEVIS(SCV) 2
17 | TA00050544A 2 E |0 (2 ) STRAINER 1
18 | CVE4020000A4 LIE1/2 NIPPLE 1
18 | CVE4020000B4 LIE1/2 NIPPLE 1/2 1
19 | CEE4050000A At2| 2 A A 3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1




- 75 -

2024-04-16

wl

<l
Kd

D03041

T70P(T70P)




D03041 14/
ZO|AE]
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
cv| SEHS z g 2 MEEE 8|1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0037461E M E 3 H SUPPORT MEMBER 1
1 [TAO00037461D M E HH SUPPORTMEMBER 1
2 |26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 | M8XP1.25X20
3 | TA00035203A ZO|AEl HH COVER F, JOYSTIC 1
4 |26106-060162 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 3 |M6XP1.0X16
5 |TA00037457E ALO| E B H SIDEMEMBER 2
5 |TA00037457F ALO| E B HY SIDE MEMBER 2
6 | TA00062153A T H X 0| A El(6Port) 6PORT 1
7 |26106-080852 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 3 | M8X1.25X85
8 |22127-080000 HetM PLAIN WASHER 3 M8
9 |26716-080002 FLUHE NUT, HEX 3 |M8xP1.25
10 | THA4912000A9 HEZIMS8 CAP, NUT 6




- 77 -

2024-04-16

o =

ol
ok
i

D03050

T70P(T70P)




D03050 /9
QI FilH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [TA00060786A Zo(thzg ROD ASS'Y, UPPER 1

1 [TAO00060786A Zohzgt ROD ASS'Y, UPPER 0

2 | TA00062701B QEFYeH =gt REVER, ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00062701C QRS =gt REVER, ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00062701A QEFYeH =gt REVER, ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00062701B QEFYeH =gt REVER, ASS'Y 1

3 | TA00063532A Zcadeelhzg BRAKCET ASS'Y 1

3 | TA00063532B ZcadeeBlshzg BRAKCET ASS'Y 1

4 |TA00063635A Z2ColE X3t REVER SUB ASS'Y 1

5 |VD05460000A4 =F0|(3) LEVER(BLACK) 1

5 |VD05460000A4 =F0|(3) 1

6 |22117-060000 HetM 4 M6

6 |22117-060000 THIM WASHER, PLAIN (0 06) 3 |M6

7 |RR47070000C4 Hif RN EEX] AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 4 D12

7 |RR47070000C4 Hof RN EEX] AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 4 D12

8 | TA00062645A A 0| A SPACE 2

8 | TA00062645C A 0| A SPACE 2

8 | TA00062645A A 0| A SPACE 1

8 | TA00062645B A 0| A SPACE 2

9 |24550-016150 E 20|24 DRYBUSH 2

9 [24550-016150 E2}0| 2 A| 2

10 {22151-100000 | HotA RIEE)

11 |26106-100452 SL4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 | M10X1.5X40

12 |22487-060260 s 1 | D6X26




- 79 -

O
a | <
T3
L_M

(@)

(qV]
o
>
O
(Vg)]
10

{of

D03061

T70P(T70P)




D03061 14/
=Hkscv Y
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0035608A SCv 2y} 17 =242l SCV BRACKET 1

2 [26106-080202 SZEMXEE SCREW/ HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 3 |M8XP1.25X20

3 | TA00061386A scva| 1 LEVER 1 SCV 1

4 |TA00061387A scvaH2 LEVER 2 SCV 1

5 | TA00061388A scvH3 LEVER 3 SCV 1

6 |TA00035607A SCv gHEee)zl SCV BRACKET 1

7 [26106-080162 SZEMXEE SCREW/HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16

8 |24550-018200 E2t0|£A| 2 [18X20

9 |FBB1760000A Zet 2

10 |24550-018150 =IO 4

11 |22137-080000 HolM WASHERS 1 |M8

12 | TTB1190000A Z80|E 2

13 | TA00061758A IS Ik LEVERT 1

14 | TA00061759A =2 LEVER2 1

15 | TA00061760A =3 LEVER3 1

16 | TA0O0035803A scv A olg SCV CABLE 3

16 |TA00035803B scv A olg SCV CABLE 3




- 81 -

O
@ |3
=
|:M_

o

[eV]
o
ol
<
wn
m
T
° g
-
g E
o S
o £




D04010 14/
TBS o &
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00028210B TBS A 2 (15S) CYLINDER ASS", TBS 1
1 | TA00028210A TBS A 2 (15S) CYLINDER ASS", TBS 1
2 | FBK7230000A3 HeElfgdsa CONNECT HOSE 1
3 | FBK7230100A3 HZASAA CONNECT HOSE 1
4 |FBK7230200A3 HZASAB CONNECT HOSE 1
5 |TA00029585B B9 MM =2t (159) SENSOR ASS'Y 1
6 | TA00028415B MNEE =3 SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
7 | TA00028220D AxTt ARM ASS'Y 1
7 | TA00028220C AxTt ARM ASS'Y 1
8 | TA00028230D ZC X% ROD ASS'Y 1
8 | TA00028230C ZC X% ROD ASS'Y 1
9 |HA00000700A I Bl M | Et SESOR 1
10 |22252-000280 THEAMEIDG RING, CIRCLIP (® 28) 1 D28
11 |24104-069024 He==H|0o2 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 | #6902
12 22242-000150 A (CH) RING, SNAP 1 |D15
13 [26106-060122 SL4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 |M6XP1.0X12
14 {26023-040102 P Z B HHIZF2 LIAHSW+PW) SCREW 2 |M4X10
15 [26347-080002 SZUHE U-NUT 2 |M8XP1.25
16 [HAOO0000643A HElEH A A ZH M EXT HARNESS 1
17 | TAOO036757A TENO e X3 VALVE 1
18 [TAO0017957B % = 2 (SOLM20-06G) ELBOW 2 |SOLM20-06G
18 [ TAOO017957A % = 2 (SOLM20-06G) ELBOW 3 |SOLM20-06G
19 |CEE4050000A4 | At2|E &AL 3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 1
20 [TA00037126C TBSEZ|ZI =%t TBS BRACKET ASSY 1
20 [TA00037126D TBSEZ|ZI =%t TBS BRACKET ASS'Y 1
21 [26106-080142 SLUZUMX|EE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 3
22 | TH19170000A4 EEZEEZ109) BOLT 2
23 122217-120000 AT EIQLM WASHER, SPRING 2 |M12




- 83 -

/2

2024-04-16

A

o
=
Kir
S
vl
o o
o
o E
— a
S




E01010

/2
HX= 70[A
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00048826A A= 5t HOUSING, FRONT AXLE 1
2 |TAO0048827A HAEAH O|A(F A=) CASE, FRONT AXLE 1
3 | TA00049261A Hal T (D14X20) PARALLEL PIN 2
4 | TA00049265A 2 EE(M14X50) STUD BOLT(M14XP2X50) 4
5 122217-140000 AT QLM WASHER, SPRING 6 |[M14
6 |26716-140002 FLUHE NUT, HEX 4 |M14X2.0
7 | TT09190000A4 SZUHEEE BOLT 2 |M14XP2.0X55
8 |24321-001200 O-2G-120(=4h O-RING 1
9 |TA00049367A S 1(AFHH0|TH,1/2) PLUG , SQUARE 1
10 [ TAO0049407A O&(101.19X3.53) O-RING , 101.19X3.53 1
11 [ TAOO049080A MEE(R) SUPPORT REAR 1
12 [ TAOO049084A Al BUSH 1
13 [ TAOO049108A od o-g 1
14 [ TAO0O049099A Zt24(108.5X126X3.2) COLLAR, 108.5X126X3.2 1
15 [24761-040000 dg|AaLE NIPPLEB,GRESE 2
16 |24321-000550 n1¥808 O-RING 1 |1TA G55.0
17 | TAOO049085A E Al (50x55x35) BUSH(50X55X35) 1
18 [ TAOO049098A ALf0|A SPACER 1
19 [ TAOO049083A MEE(F) SUPPORT FRONT 1
20 | TAOO049408A MLk WASHER , SEAL 1
21 | TAOOO49409A 2EHFZIHE(M16) NUT , HEX 1
22 | TAOO049410A SZHE E(M16XP2X50) BOLT , HEX 1
23 |TAO0050683A ooEez|d A AIR BREATHER HOSE 1
24 123080-011000 SASHDT CLAMP, HOSE 1 |D11
25 | TA00049894A ZEEHOI EE|O) CONNECTOR 1




E01020

T70P(T70P)

A=

2024-04-16

-1
L




E01020 14/
A= 7 H
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOD069787A MM 7 B COVER 1
1 | TA00069787B MM 7 B COVER 1
2 |22217-060000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 06) 1 M6
3 |26657-060002 SUUHE CAP NUT 1 |M6XP1.0
4 | TA00069783A Hj M 74 B Z= 8 (750E) COVER 1
4 | TA00069785A B M 7 H = H(750) COVER 1
5 |26106-060122 SLEUXNEE FLANGE BOLT 1 |M6XP1.0X12
6 |22117-140000 ol 1 |M14
7 |26716-140002 FUHE NUT 1 |M14X2.0
8 |26116-140352 £ E7T(14X35) BOLT7T(14X35) 1 |M14X2X35




- 87 -

2024-04-16

A

7101 A0l

|
i
H|

E01030

T70P(T70P)

T754-E-507




E0O1030 14/
TEE 7|0 AHOo|A
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
sl REHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |[TA00049777C AFIZE &) SHAFT(WHEEL) 2
2 | TA00049364A HAHLIZ WY(D73) SEAL , MECHANICAL(D73) 2
3 | TA00049082A 7H COVER 2
4 |24101-063100 H2S=H 0] (634 Y) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 |#6310
5 |TAO0049109A 2} A (50.5X60X3) WASHER, 50.5X60X3 2
6 [TA00049116A CeHz2(x8) SNAP RING , C TYPE 2
7 | TA00049303A 7| O (Hi| &, 10-43) GEAR , BEVEL 10-43T 2
8 |24101-063090 H2S=H 0] (634 Y) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 |#6309
9 |24321-002900 nggod O-RING 2
10 | TA00049267A S EE(M10X28) STUD BOLT(M10X28) 4
11 122217-100000 ATEIQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 4 |M10
12 |26716-100002 FZHE NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON 4 |M10XP1.5
13 [26116-100302 HEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 16 |M10X1.5X30




E01040

T70P(T70P)

O
02l

2024-04-16




E01040

=/
INESIPSPN
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00049062A Hi| 2 7] 01 (9-24)SET GEAR SET, BEVEL 9-24T 1

2 | TA00049064A ATFO| EHH|H 7| 0f(24) GEAR, 24T 1

3 | TA00049063A HI 2 T L] 2 (9) PINION, BEVEL 9T 1

4 | TA0O0049056A & Holx CASE, DIFF 1

5 | TAO0049057A XIS AOIE 710§ GEAR, DIFF SIDE 2

6 TAO0049058A MPAE QFAM(40X58X1) WASHER, 40X58X1 2

7 |TA00049059A Ao LA PINION, DIFF 2

8 [TA00049060A SO A oM WASHER, DIFF PINION 2

9 [TA00049061A AsoyA = SHAFT, DIFF PINION 1

10 |22351-050036 Azalg SPRING PIN 1 |D5X36

10 |129331-050036 Y A=l COIL SPRING PIN 1

11 |22351-030036 Azaig SPRING PIN 1

12 |24101-062144 H of & BEARING 2 6014

13 | TAOO049065A Cd sHEzz(x8) SNAP RING, C TYPE 1

14 | TAO0049068A A(67X72X0.1) SHIM , 67X72X0.1 5

15 |24141-303060 O E2{H| o & ROLLER BEARING 2 |NONE

16 | TAO0049069A 20| A Z2t COLLAR, SPACE 1

17 | TA0O0049070A sgle SLEEVE 1

18 | TA00049071A 20| A Z2t COLLAR, SPACE 1

19 |22252-000720 THECHAYEAS SNAP RING 1 |D72

20 |TA00049072A H E(M30) NUT, M30 1

21 |TA00049073A QR AA(35X72X12) SEAL, OIL 35X72X12 1

22 | TA00049066A A(115X125X0.1) SHIM , 115X125X0.1 1

23 | TA00049067A A(115X125X1.5) SHIM , 115X125X1.5 1

24 |22252-001250 THECHAYEAS SNAP RING 1




E01050

T70P(T70P)

H| & 7] 0f

2024-04-16




—_
O

26013-080202

HEX BOLT, W/WASHER

M8XP1.25X20

N
o

24311-000140

441,ALLO-RINGP-14

O-RING

P14

EO1050 14/
H| = 7|0
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
T B s e
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TA00049035A H O] A (A,RH) CASE(A, RH), FINAL 1
2 |24101-063080 H O 2 (634 ¥) DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 4 | #6308
3 [TA00049300A | GEAR , BEVEL 17T 2
4 | TA00049301A | GEAR , BEVEL 10T 2
5 | TAO0049101A Al ) SHIM , 80X90X0.1 4
6 | TA00049102A = ) SHIM , 80X90X1.5 )
7 122252-000900 THE SNAP RING 2 |D90
8 |24321-001200 O-3aG O-RING 2
9 | TA00049107A AP E(RH) SHAFT(RH) 1
10 [ TAOO049106A AFZ E(LH) SHAFT(LH) 1
11 [ TAOO049261A Hal T (D14X20) PARALLEL PIN 4
12 22217-140000 AT EIQLM SPRING WASHER 12 |M14
13 [TT09190000A4 SZLHEE BOLT 12 |M14XP2.0X55
14 [ TA0O0049079A X =7 0|~ CASE(ALH), FINAL 1
15 | TAO0050289A MM 70 SENSOR CABLE BRACKET 1
16 |26106-080162 FLUEUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 1 |M8XP1.25X16
17 | TAO0049159A ro= =g HOLE SENSOR, ASSY 1
18 [ TAOO049103A FH (X COVER , SENSOR 1

A 1

1




E01060

T70P(T70P)

H| & 7|0 A O] &

2024-04-16




EO01060 14/
& 7|0 # oA
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00049053A ZH 0| A(B,LH) CASE(B.LH), FINAL 1
2 | TA00049302A 7|0 (HI,10) GEAR , BEVEL 10T 2
3 |24101-063090 H2S=H 0] (634 Y) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 |#6309
4 | TA00049104A A1(88X100X0.1) SHIM , 88X100X0.1 4
5 | TA00049105A A1(88X100X1.5) SHIM , 88X100X1.5 2
6 |22252-001000 THECHAYUIAT SNAP RING 2 |D100
7 | TA00049110A AZE SHAFT 2
8 |TA00049365A HAHLIZ WL(DI5) SEAL , MECHANICAL(D95) 2
9 |24101-062120 H2ZS=H 0] (624 Y) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 |#6212
10 |TA00049111A UM SEAL, OIL 2
11 | TA0O0049112A sgle SLEEVE 2
12 |24101-062090 H2ZS=H 0] (624 ) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 |#6209
13 | TAO0049081A HAZAA(XFZAHO|A) ARM, FINAL CASE 2
14 |22312-120180 Ham PARALLEL PIN 4
15 |22217-120000 ATZIRLM WASHER, SPRING 8 [M12
16 |TC54230000A4 |£E M12X35 BOLT M12X35 8 [M12X35
17 | TA0O0049113A THZ(100) CAP 2
18 | TA00049366A S 1(A2H0|TH,3/8) PLUG , SQUARE 4
19 | TAO0049054A x| Z 7 0| A (B,RH) CASE(B,RH), FINAL 1




E01080

H/d
Efo] 22
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
? — —5 f_r'j-‘.l J




E01080 4
Efo] 2E
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TA000491358B PSTA 2 PST CYLINDER 1

2 |[TAO0049390A S 2H2 E(M12XP1.25X85) HEX BOLT(M12XP1.25X85) 4

3 122217-120000 AT EQLM SPRING WASHER 4 [M12

4 (22312-120180 Ham PARALLEL PIN 1

5 | TAO0049700A = 23 ASSY SOCKET ASSY, BALL 2

6 |TAOO059865A EfO|2Z2EHE Xt END ASS'Y, TIE ROD 2

7 |26352-180002 S2ZUHE NUT,"U" HEX 2




-97 -

O
U
R
L_M

(@)

(qV]

Lu|

I

il
2 =
o L
1(
o 5
O £

FIG G01060-6

2\
Ty
o
=
o
Iy
=
o B

HO2010-1




G01020 14/
=4 E
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
24| HEEHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 [TAO00072022A 24 E (&) 40S_SR BONNET(H)_SR 1
2 | TA00058638B 2HEEh=T BONNET LH ASSY 1
2 | TA00072023A 24 E (Xh 40S_SR BONNET(L)_SR 1
2 | TAOO058638A 2HEEh=T BONNET LH ASSY 1
2 |TA00058638C 2HE & =% BONNET LH ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00072023B 24 E (Xh 40S_SR BONNET(L)_SR 1
3 | TA00058672A 2HE®)ZS BONNET RH ASSY 1
3 | TA00072024A 24 E (2) 40S_SR BONNET(R)_SR 1
3 | TA00057672B 2HE®)ZT WIRING HARNESS 1
3 | TA00072024B 24 E (2) 40S_SR BONNET(R)_SR 1
4 |TA00058636B THEOAZ X! FRONT MASK ASSY 1
4 |TA00058636D THEOAZ X FRONT MASK ASS'Y 1
4 | TAOO058636A THEOAZ X FRONT MASK ASSY 1
4 |TA00058636C THEOAZ X FRONT MASK ASS'Y 1
4 |TAO0058636E THEOIAZ X! FRONT MASK ASS'Y 1
5 |TA00072025A 2UE (3h) 40S_SR BONNET(L)_SR 1
5 |TAOO058651A 2 E 3h =% BONNET LOWER, ASSY 1
6 |TA00058668A = B H(Zh COVER LH 1
7 | TA00058669A S HAHH(R) COVER RH 1
8 | TA00058652B XX =g (™) FRAME, FRONT 1
8 | TAO0058652A XX =g (™) FRAME ASSY 1
9 | TAOOO58655A A=) FRAME, REAR 1
9 | TA00058655C A=) FRAME, REAR 1
9 | TA00058655B A=) FRAME, REAR 1
9 | TA00058655D A=) FRAME, REAR 1
10 [TAO0058657B =gt FRAME ASSY 1
10 | TA00058657C =zt FRONT SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
11 [ TAOO058660A 2HEH) FRAME ASSY, FR 1
11 [TAO0058660B 2HEH) SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
12 | TAO0058665B ARSI EAl LOCKING BRACKET 1
12 | TAOOO58665A ARSI EAl LOCKING BRACKET 1
13 [TAO0058671B EPSEEEEA BRACKET 2
13 [ TAOO058671A SIS EEA BRACKET REAR 2
14 [ TA00058670C o ¥ EEEI(R) BRACKET, LAMP 1
14 [TA00058670B o ¥ EEE(R) BRACKET, LAMP 1
17 [TAO0058546B A EE(Eolm) STRIP(BRACKET) 1
18 [ TAOO058545A AER(EYE) STRIP(BONNET) 1
19 | TA00071791A TYME = & Z2H405S) TYM EMBLEM ASSY(409) 1
19 |TA00071791B TYME = & Z2H405S) TYM EMBLEM ASSY(409) 1
20 |126106-060162 SHEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 42 [M6XP1.0X16
21 |26367-060002 | SZLAEUXHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 42
22 |22587-420124 S H| O 2| Ef T LEAF TAPPING SCREW 14
22 |22587-420124 ' H| O 2| Ef T LEAF TAPPING SCREW 12
25 | TA00060370B e PSE Rl S e LAMP BRACKET(L) 1
25 | TA0O0060370A o ¥ e ezl(zh LAMP BRACKET(L) 1




- 99 -

2024-04-16

L]

Il

I}
10F

G01030

T70P(T70P)

w

®




G01030 /2
s l=
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
FEHD = 3 =4 * 4 H| 21
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00072034A FEEHEXTHA) SR REAR BONNET ASSY(UPPER)
TA00072036A FEEHEXTHR) SR REAR BONNET ASSY(R)
TA00072035A FEEHEXTHZH SR REAR BONNET ASSY(L)
TA00061938A HEHEXALZAB BONNET CONNECT BRACKET B
26106-060162 SLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 18 [M6XP1.0X16
TA00061939A H2HEXAEZAA BONNET CONNECT BRACKET A




- 101 -

o
2|3
il N

o

N

]
KO
o
KO
|
i

Il

G01040

T70P(T70P)




G01040 14/
=UHE &3 A
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00061516C 2HENY 2= ROD , HOOD 1
1 [TAO0061516B 2HENY 2E ROD , HOOD 1
1 [TAOO0061516A 2HENY 2E ROD , HOOD 1
2 |22137-060000 HetM WASHER, PLAIN 1 |M6
3 |RR64050000C4 HH} R HEX| AHT] 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 1 D16
4 |TA00051071A =UE HSFA| BONNET LOCK 1
5 | TA0O0061515B L PNE=R=EA] LOCKING BRACKET 1
5 | TAO0061515A L PNE=R=EA] LOCKING BRACKET 1
6 |26106-080162 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 |M8XP1.25X16
7 |26106-100202 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 |M10XP1.5X20




G01060

T70P(T70P)

2024-04-16




G01060

/2
=4 E 2™ EE}
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TA000615508B PN B P<Tas LINK PLATE, HINGE 1

1 | TA00061550A PN B P<Tas LINK PLATE, HINGE 1

2 | TA00061484B slX|Eef A =2HEh HINGE ASSY,L 1

2 | TA00061484D CIPNE=RE EARNCITEN ) BRACKET ASS'Y,HINGE(L) 1

2 | TA00O061484A slX| Eef A =2HEh HINGE ASSY,L 1

2 |TA00061484C CIPNE=RE EARNCITEN ) BRACKET ASS'Y,HINGE(L) 1

3 | TA00061524C CIPNEERE EARNSIT ) BRACKET ASS'Y,HINGE(LOWER) 1

3 | TA00061524B CIPNEERE EARNST ) BRACKET ASS'Y,HINGE(LOWER) 1

3 |TAO0061524A CIPNEERE EARNSIT ) HINGE ASSY, LOWER 1

4 |TA0O0061478B CIPNEERE EARNCITENS) HINGE ASSY, UPPER 1

4 |TA00061478D CIPNEERE EARNSITENS) HINGE BRACKET ASS'Y(UPR) 1

4 | TAO0061478A CIPNE=RE EARNITENS) HINGE ASSY, UPPER 1

4 |TA00061478C CIPNEERE EARNITENS) HINGE BRACKET ASS'Y(UPR) 1

5 |TA00061485A SIX|Eef A ETHR) HINGE ASSY,R 1

5 [TA00061485C CIPNE=RE EARNCITESS) BRACKET ASS'Y,HINGE(R) 1

5 [TA000614858B CIPNE=RE EARNCITESS) BRACKET ASS'Y,HINGE(R) 1

6 |26106-100252 SLEUHXEE 4 |M10XP1.5X25

6 |26106-100252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 8 |M10XP1.5X25

7 |26106-080162 SLA4EUXEE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16

8 [TA00061544B 2 ESIX| =)zl HINGE BRACKET, HOOD 1

8 [TA00061544A 2 ESIX| =)zl HINGE BRACKET, HOOD 1

8 | TA00061544C 2 ESIX| =)zl HINGE BRACKET, HOOD 1

9 |26106-080162 SLA4EUXEE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 4 |M8XP1.25X16

10 | TAOO061537A SIXIMEZEEXD SUPPORT ASSY, HINGE 1

10 | TA00061537C SIXRIMEZEEXT HINGE SUPPORT ASS'Y 1

10 | TAO0061537B SIXRIMEZEEXT HINGE SUPPORT ASS'Y 1

11 [ TAOO033734A oojdzlE_2HE GAS SPRING 2

12 | TA00038230B =HEFSEZE BOLT, BONNET 2

12 | TA00038230A =4 E FEZE BOLT/ BONNET 2

13 |26367-080002 SZLHEHIHE NUT/HEXAGON FLANGE 4 [M8XP1.25

14 |26106-080202 SLHEHI|EE SCREW/ HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 2 |M8XP1.25X20

15 [26106-100202 SHEUHXEE 5 |M10XP1.5X20




G01090

T70P(T70P)

HiE 2| 78 =zl

2024-04-16




G01090 14/
HiE 2| 1Y =at3l
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00038228B Cl= RS EEEA BRACKET 1
1 |TA00038228A Cl= RS EEEA BRACKET 1
2 [22157-060000 HotA WASHER, PLAIN (@ 06) 2 23T
3 |26366-060002 FLEUXHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
4 |TA00061553A HiE 2| D HEE ROD, BATTERY 2
4 |TA00061553C HiE{2] I HEE ROD, BATTERY 2
4 |TA00061553B HiE{2] IHEE ROD, BATTERY 4
4 |TA00061553D HiE{2] I HEE ROD, BATTERY 4
5 |TA00016525A Ee k=t CUSHION RUBBER 1 |6.0T
6 |HA00000208A BiE{2| 115AH BATTERY 1




G01110

T70P(T70P)

Nl =2 & RIX|CH

2024-04-16




GO01110 14/
FHEl =& X[ X|CH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
= 2EEHz =3 =3 = 4 H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00034694D 7B R =Bt (EY CABIN BRACKET 1
1 | TA00034694C SRS R SATES) CABIN BRACKET 1
2 |TA00035731D FHEIF R EE(R) BRACKET, (RH) 1
2 | TA00035731E FHEIFEE 2 (R) MOUNTING SUB ASS'Y, CABIN 1
3 |22217-160000 ATZIRLM WASHER, SPRING 8 [M16
4 [TA00018261C g2E BOLT(M16X40XP2.0) 8 |-
4 |TA00018261B ge BOLT 8 |-
4 |TA00018261A ge 0 BOLT 8 |-
5 |TA00041793B i, RUBBER 2
5 |TA00041793A NI, RUBBER 2
6 |26106-120252 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4
7 |TH51050000A4 | 2HM WASHER 4 80T
7 |TH51050000B4 | 2+M WASHER 4 |8T
8 |FTK1320000B4 |[7HEIFEEE 2 |M20XP2.0X12
8 |FTK1320000A4 |7HEIFEE2E BOLT 2 |M20XP2.0X12
8 |FTK1320000C4 |7HEIFEEE BOLT 2 |M20XP2.0X12
9 |TA00064942B eI 2= BRACKET 2
9 |TA00035789C e R E )2l (2) BRACKET 2
9 |TA00064942A FHEIFF 2 ef 2 (=)750 BRACKET 2
9 [TA00035789D e F R E e 2(2) BRACKET 2
10 |22217-120000 ATZIRLM WASHER, SPRING 8 [M12
11 |TH19170000B4 |SZEE 6 |M12X32
11 |TH19170000A4 |EE(ZE=2Z109) BOLT 8
11 |TH19170000C4 |SZEE 6 |M12X32
12 | TAO0017826A HXIn 2 CUSIONI RUBBER, REAR 2
13 | TAO0041918A sgle SLEEVE 2
13 | TA0O0041918B sgle SLEEVE 2
14 | FTK1310000A4 BRI CUSHION RUBBER(UPPER) 2
15 | TA00035838C ge BOLT 2
15 | TA00035838B ge BOLT 2
16 |TA00036828B BRI F £ OY SENSOR BRACKET 1
16 | TA00036828C BRI F £ Y SENSOR BRACKET 1
17 |NTJ1110000A3 | & SENSOR ASS'Y 1
18 |26106-060302 S4E FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 | M6XP1.0X30
19 |26106-080222 S4E FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 | M8X1.25X22




- 109 -

O
i
R
L_M

o

(q\]

ol
o
A
il
e sy
m
=
-
o L
N 5
O o
O £




G02010 14/
7hgl =g
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
su| =EZs = o = o + mEe B 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00062154C 7h 9l = gj| & = 2H(LX750) CABIN FRAME 1
1 |TAO00062154A 7h 9l = gj| & = 2H(LX750) CABIN FRAME 1
1 |TA00062154D 7h 9l = gj| & = 2H(LX750) CABIN FRAME 1
2 |TA00036015B EfuED COVER 1
3 |26106-080162 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 [M8XP1.25X16
4 | TA00035594A Hf A4 7 B COVER, HARNESS 1
5 [26106-060162 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 3 |M6XP1.0X16
6 |FTEO120000A4 I2Z2{152 RUBBER PLUG 52 2




G02020

T70P(T70P)

25

2024-04-16




G02020 .
A
L 2=
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 |TA00062142B 2 E A 1

1 |TAO0062142A 2 E A 1

2 | TAOO035194A L4 2 E LH DASH BOARD LH 1

3 |TAOO035193A 4l 2 E RH DASH BOARD RH 1

4 | TA00016444B HErE HAEFHH (S} METER CLUSTER COVER_DO 1

5 [TCE9150000A4 AL ELHEM6 SPEEDNUTM®6 4 [M6XP1.0

6 |26106-060142 SZLHEHI|EE BOLT 12 [M6X1.0X14

7 |TA00023427A H(EE) CAP 2




G02031 /g
AMO|E D|2{&dd s
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

(AR
1 | \"\
| e

t




G02031

/2
AO|E O|&ad &S
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00034249C ALO|EDO| & x=8h(Eh SIDEVIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (L) 1

1 | TAO0034249A ALO|EDO| & x=8h(Eh SIDE-VIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (L) 1

1 |TA00034249B ALO|EDO| & x=8h(Eh SIDEVIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (L) 1

1 |TA00034249B ALO|EDO| & x=8h(Eh SIDEVIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (L) 1

2 |TA00034250C ALO|ED| & Z=THR) SIDEVIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (R) 1

2 |TAO00034250A ALO|ED| & x=8HR) SIDE-VIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (R) 1

2 |TA00034250B ALO|ED| & Z=THR) SIDEVIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (R) 1

2 |TA00034250B ALO|ED| & Z=THR) SIDEVIEW MIRROR ASS'Y (R) 1

3 |TA00029138A BESKIX[L (&) BRACKET 1

3 |TA00029138A BESKIX[L (&) BRACKET 1

3 |TA00029138B BESKIX[L (&) BRACKET 1 [212

4 | TA00037138A BESX| X[l (SH SUPPORT 1

4 | TA00037138A BESX|X[LH (S SUPPORT 1

5 [26450-080302 SZL4AHEO|EE SOCKET HEAD SCREW BOLT 4

5 |26450-080302 SUTHEOZE 4

6 |26106-100502 EUXEE FLANGEBOLT 1

6 |26106-100502 EUXEE FLANGEBOLT 1

7 |HA00000594D 43S LIGHT 1 |NONE

7 |HA00000594D 43S LIGHT 1 |NONE

8 |26557-060162 +AHE S H| A 2L 2 |M6X1.0X16

8 |26557-060162 +AHE S H| A2 L SCREW 2 |M6X1.0X16

9 |TA00018228A =0/ ROOM MIRROR 1

10 |HAO0001306A |70 2txgt CAMERA 1




G02050 e

o
Eln

it

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




G02050

H/d
st==d
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
=9 HEEdHT =3 =3 = H| 10
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TA00062173A =YU=7el(Eh DOOR GLASS ,LH 1
2 | TA00062174A EYUER2S) DOOR GLASS ,RH 1
3 |TA00062177C =Y ETOo| = (Zh DOOR LATCH ASSY, LH 1
3 | TA00062177B EQUE &80 =(ED DOOR LATCH ASSY, LH 1
4 | TA00062178C EUZEEOI =S (D) DOOR LATCH ASSY, RH 1
4 |TA00062178B EYUE &0 =(?) DOOR LATCH ASSY, RH 1
5 | TA00046254E EUR2AX|=8H(ZHAD HINGE ASS'Y, DOOR 1
6 |TA00046290E SYUEX = (R DOOR HINGE ASS'Y, RH/UPR 1
7 | TAOO046289E S YUE X =8 (F5h HINGE ASSY, DOOR LH/UPR 1
8 |TA00046255E ER i PN ENHCC ) HINGE ASS'Y, DOOR RH/LOW 1
9 [TA00046260A DNEIfZA PACKING A, RUBBER 8
10 |TA00046261A nE=siFar PACKING B, RUBBER 4
11 [TA00046262B E0|E PLATE 2
11 [ TAOO046262A E0|E PLATE 2
12 | TAOO062966A oojdaIE EUE A 2




G02071

T70P(T70P)

L)




G02071 14/
o
ek 72|
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
#=H HEds =3 + H| 10
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TA00035562A HOSIES GLASS, FRONT LH 1
2 |TA00035563A HOSIES GALSS, FRONT RH 1
3 [TA00035636A - HS PACKING, FRONT LOW 2
4 | TA00035561A HHMERE GLASS, FRONT UPPER 1
5 [TA00035635A IA-MHAESF PACKING, FRONT UPPER 1
6 |TA00020733A S2|X|X| 2243l SUPPORT BRACKET/ WINDOW 2
6 |TA00020733B S2|X|X| Ee2f3l SUPPORT BRACKET, WINDOW 2
7 126106-060402 S4E [2E FLANGE BOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X40
8 |TAO0063019A FHE BOLT 2
9 | THA4904000A9 o PACKING 1 2
10 |26367-080002 SLHZAMIHE NUT/HEXAGON FLANGE 2
11 [THA4912000A9 HEZHMS CAP NUT 2




G02072 /2

ot
o
0
o

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




no
-

26557-060162

T

+

fa
Ofot
ot

602072 /%
sy 92|
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
= 2EEHS =9 + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO035568A REAR GLASS (K78) 1
2 | TA00035643A PACKING, REAR 1
3 |FTK2610000A4 BRACKET A(R) 1
4 | FTK2600000A4 SOHEMAED- BRACKET A(L) 1
5 |THA4917000A9 s PIN 2
6 | TA00063019A FHEEE BOLT 4
7 | THA4904000A9 k2 PACKING 1 4
8 |26367-080002 SZLUZUMIHE NUT/HEXAGON FLANGE 8
9 | THA4912000A9 HEZ4M8 CAP NUT 4
10 | TAO0029106A OO{MEIH THLE| GAS SPRING (REAR WINDOW) 2
11 | TAO0036125A SHIIEQZ REAR WINDOW, LOW 1
12 [ TAO0020704A y-=HS 2| PACKING 1
13 [TA00020736B &=ZHo| B h HANDLE BRACKET(L) 1
13 | TA00020736A &Z0| 2zl (Eh HANDLE BRACKET(L) 1
14 |TA00020737B 2% 2EEizl(R) HANDLE BRACKET(R) 1
14 [TA00020737A 2% 2EEizl(R) HANDLE BRACKET(R) 1
19 [TCJ1022800A3 2T DOOR LOCK 1
20 | TA00063382A adAanmgl SPRING WASHER, M6 )
2




G02073

T70P(T70P)

A4

=

o

2024-04-16




G02073 e
oo o =
5H 7
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
! HEHS =49 3= H| 21
(No)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |TAD0062182A ZHF2|(Eh SIDE GLASS LH 1
2 |TA00062183A =HLZ(Q) SIDE GLASS RH 1
3 | TA00035642A Z-sHe PACKING, SIDE 2
4 | TA00017800C a9 2|&F0|=8h=Eh LEVER, LEFT GLASS 1
5 [TA00017801C SQE2|&F0|=8HR) LEVER, RIGHT GLASS 1
6 |TA00021598A oAz SPRING PLATE 4
7 |TA00063019A ANEE BOLT 4
8 |THA4904000A9 |I{Z1 PACKING 1 4
9 |26367-080002 SZLUZUMIHE NUT/HEXAGON FLANGE 16
10 |THA4912000A9 | EZ4MS8 CAP NUT 4




- 123 -

O
1
gl | =
L
L_.M_._
o
[eV]
il
Y]
~
|
I
- &
m R
N E
o 5
O =




G02131

=/
FZ/RR
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00072192A X|-&Z&2455_SR ROOF ASSY 455_SR 1

2 |THA4905000A9 |X|E1=z0! ROOF GROMMET 6

3 |22157-080000 TotA WASHER, PLAIN 18 |M8

4 |26367-080002 SZLUZUMIHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 12 |M8XP1.25

5 |THA4912000A9 |HEZ4M8 CAP, NUT 12

6 |TA00020669A 7 COVER 4

7 |THA1018000A9 OFE| L} ANTENNA -> TTJ2040000A9 1

8 |26557-060202 +XHZ HH|Z 2 LEA SCREW 1 | M6XP1.0X20

9 |TA00035508B PSS CEILING ASSY 1

10 |TCE9150000A4 |ALEHEM6 SPEEDNUTM6 12 |[M6XP1.0

11 [26023-060252 OFM 75 B H| ZF2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY 14 | M6X25

12 |THA4213000A9 |&US INTERIOR LAMP 1

13 | TA00037079A Mupo| X =g SUN VISOR ASSY 1

14 | TA00035795A A/C HEEY A/C CONTROLLER 1

15 | TA00020651A A/C 71H] A/C COVER 1

16 |TTD7090000C4 | (+)AF SE20| BT LIA} 8 |M5X16

16 | TTD7090000B4 | (+)AXt SE0| BT LEAp | CFO% RECESED HEADTARPING 4 |Msx16

16 |TTD7090000D4 | +Xt S20| & LiAL SR CEoPEDHEAD TAPHING 8 [M5X16

17 |TT02060000B4 | +At S HH| LA (+)ROUNDEDSCREW 4 | M6X20

17 | TT02060000C4 +AI 2 EH| ALHAF (+)ROUNDEDSCREW 4 | M6x20




- 125 -

O
@ |3
=
L_M

o

(qV]
xr
&
O
S 5
N_ﬂ
o S
O £




G02140 14/
oA
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [26106-100202 SLEUHXEE 4 |M10XP1.5X20
1 [26106-100202 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 [M10XP1.5X20
2 |26367-080002 SLA4EUXHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 4 [M8XP1.25
2 |26367-080002 |SLUEUAHE 4 |M8XP1.25
3 |TA00062368B AE SEAT (ALR) 1
3 |TA00021916B AE SEAT ASS'Y 1 |NONE
3 |TA00062368A AE SEAT (ALR) 1
3 |TA00021916C AE SEAT ASS'Y 1 |NONE
3 |TA00021916A AE SEAT 1 |NONE
3 |TA00062368A AE SEAT (ALR) 1
4 | TAO0039526A AE B2 Zl(Liz) SEAT BRACKET ASSY(LUXENS) 1
4 |TA00039526B AE EefZl(Li) SEAT BRACKET ASS'Y(LUXENS) 1
4 |TA00039526A AE B2 Zl(Li) SEAT BRACKET ASSY(LUXENS) 1




G02150 14/

I
e
=
m

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




G02150

26106-080162

bal

FLANGE BOLT, HEX

M8XP1.25X16

—_ i
o: 0O

26106-080162

[m:|m

MJH £ Mk

rird

AiA

M8XP1.25X16

- /8
YEOE
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
=i HEEHs =3 - 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00035204A SO E COVER R, JOYSTIC 1
2 | TA00037033C L EHA BISHE) URETHANE 1
3 |TA00037042B P2 EH(A T H 5L PAD 1
4 | TNE5360000A2 B < ot NUMBERPLATE 1 11.0T
4 11699701123 HZ IHTYM) PLATE, NUMBER 1
5 |26106-060162 SZEMXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2 |M6XP1.0X16
6 |TA00037071A Z9to|n 2 oh(E RUBBER SHEET(L) 1
7 |TA00037072A S0 12 THR) RUBBER SHEET(R) 1
7 |TA00037072A S0 12 THR) RUBBER SHEET(R) 1
8 |TA00062786A F20| D2 EH(Zh RUBBER 1
8 |TA00062786A F20| D2 EH(Fh RUBBER 1
9 | TA00027264A Faro|=22i2l(?) BRACKET(L) 1 [19X3T
9 | TA00027264A Faro|=22i2l(?) BRACKET(L) 1 | 19X3T
9 | TA00027264B Faro|=22i2l(?) BRACKET(L) 1 | 19X3T
=2t = 6
A = 6




G02181

T70P(T70P)

3l G 71, LH

2024-04-16




G02181 14/
3 {71, LH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00035196A MY LH COVER LH, LEVER 1
2 |TAOO035197A PTO 7H{ COVER, PTO 1
3 |26106-060162 SZEUWHXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 6 |M6XP1.0X16
4 [TAO0019925A 71H COVER 1
5 [TCE9150000A4 AL ELHEM6 SPEEDNUTM®6 2 |M6XP1.0
6 |TT02060000C4 +Xt S HH| LA} (+)ROUNDEDSCREW 2 |M6x20
6 |TT02060000B4 +Xt S HH| LA} (+)ROUNDEDSCREW 2 |M6x20
7 |TAO0019929A T =y PAD 1
8 |TA00023427A H(AEA) CAP 2




- 131 -

O
S i
R
L_M

o

(qV]
I
o
il
™
o
o]
3 g
m_ﬂ
o 3
O £




G02182 4%
AEHFHH, RH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00036358B gl H 7 H RH(3H LEVER COVER RH(LOWER) 1
2 |TA00062831A  |B|H{7{H] RH(%H A !
3 |26106-060162 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 5 |M6XP1.0X16
4 [TA00023427A HWHEY) CAP 2
5 [TTD7090000A4 (+)X} 20| BE LA} CROSSRECESSEDHEADTAPPINGSCREW | 4 | M5X16
5 [ TTD7090000D4 X =20| B LA} CROSS RECESSED HEAD TAPBING 4 |MsX16

SCREW.




- 133 -

2024-04-16

e

G02190

T70P(T70P)




G02190 14/
gl
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA000720278 25 (2)455_SR FENDER(R)_SR 1
1 | TA00072027A #I 5 (2)455_SR FENDER(R)_SR 1
2 |TA00050429A A X| X| CHRH PIPE ASSY RH 1
3 | TA00072026A 215 (ZhH455_SR FENDER(L)_SR 1
3 | TA00072026B 215 (ZhH455_SR FENDER(L)_SR 1
4 | TA00050428A A X X|CHLH PIPE ASSY LH 1
5 |THA4903000A9 |FMEEMS8X30 CUSHION BOLT 2
6 |TA00069680A AMELE M6 INSERTNUT M6 12
7 | TA00035497A XA =afgl BRACKET, FUSE BOX 1
8 |TA00059993B Seata =3 BRACKET ASS'Y 1
8 |TA00059993A Steata =3 BRACKET ASS'Y 1




G02200 /2

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




G02200 /2
HASH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

HEds = = - Clpn
(PART NO) T (PART NAME) (REMARK)

TA00061848A Hutm R st STEP, ASS'Y 1

TA00061848B Huto st STEP, ASS'Y 2

TA00061848B Hutm R st STEP, ASS'Y 1

TA00061848C Hutm R st STEP, ASS'Y 2

26013-120302 IZESZEE BOLT W/WASHER, HEX 6 |M12XP1.75X3

TA00062186A HZREO H 59 BRACKET 2

26106-060202 FLUEUXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4




G03010

T70P(T70P)

ool

2024-04-16

E/G PART




G03010

o)

N
o

23080-020000

5
uju
o
Kl

CLAMP, V BAND

/8
ojof A
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
24| HEEHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 |TA00035513B ofo{AH =gt AIR CONDITIONER 1
2 |26367-080002 SZLUZUMIHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 3
3 | TAO0035791A ol sA BATTERY BRACKET 2
4 123080-018000 SASHE CLAMP 6
5 |TA00035793B SIHZA A HEAT HOSE A 1
6 | TA00035794B S|EHZA B HEAT HOSE B 1
7 | TA00019084A 5| B ool = PIPE 2
8 | TA00035500B HezA A ROOF UPPPER 1
9 |TA00035790B IASA A HOSE ASSY - LIQ 1
10 | TA00035792A Ql7+2f 0| INSULATOR 1
11 [ TAOOO00488A (=) CLIP 2
12 |26367-060002 SLHZUMIHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 2
13 | TAO0046831A S|EH ool = X%t HEATER-PIPE ASSY 1
14 [TA00040445B SIHzA HOSE, HEATER 1
15 [TAO0036996B mo| = = gAl PIPE BRACKET 1
16 [ TA00022422A EHZ(0.D17.2) CLAMP(O.D17.2) 1
17 |26106-060502 SLUZUMX|EE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 2
18 [TA0O0046837B S|EHZA B HEATER-HOSE B 1
18 [ TAOO046837A S|EHZA B HEATER-HOSE B 1
19 [TAO0062791A SIHZ A HEAT HOSE, C 2

z 6




- 139 -

O
@ |3
=
L_M

o

(qV]
Lu
mr
hel
S
S
=k
S E
o &
O £




G03020

/2
ooy e
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0035511A HEzH = DUCT ASSY LH 1

2 | TAD0035512A HE®R) = DUCT ASSY RH 1

3 | TAOO035585A 2EX| SPONGE 7

4 |TCE9150000A4 AL EHEMS6 SPEEDNUTM®6 4 |M6XP1.0

5 [26106-060162 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 |M6XP1.0X16

6 |TA00023708A AIZIIE GUARD 7

7 | TAOO017668A Ol 2R xg AIRCON GRILL 7

8 [TA00020648A 74 COVER, CAB FILTER 1

9 |TA00022301A 7I2EH CARBON FILTER 1 |1.5T

10 |TTD7090000A4 | (+)At S=0| B HE LIAt SCREW 8 |M5X16

10 |TTD7090000D4 | +AF SE0| m LEAp  [ROS RECESDREADTAPVING 8 |M5X16

11 | TAO0020958A oy HH AlY SEAL, FILTER COVER 3

12 [TA00023897C 1= ENe FILTER ASS'Y 3

13 |TT02060000C4 +A S 2HH| ALFAL (+)ROUNDEDSCREW 6 |M6X20

13 | TT02060000A4 (+)ROUNDED SCREW (+)ROUNDED SCREW 6 [|M6X20

14 [TAO0035506A Q7| K= O =3 DOOR, AIR INTERCEPTION 1

15 |26106-060202 SL4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 |M6X1.0X20




G03070 /2

rH
i
2

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




G03070 /%
26
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

cv| SEHS z g z g MEEE 8|1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |TAO0035285A FHMET CONDENSER ASS'Y 1

2 |TA00061551A Fals PR EATC ! BRACKET LOWER, CONDENSER 1

2 |TA00061551B Fals PR EATC ! BRACKET LOWER, CONDENSER 1

3 |TA00061973B 1 2F 5 AB(LX750) HOSE 1

3 |TAO0061973A 11285 AB(LX750) HOSE 1

3 |TA00061973C 11 2F 5 AB(LX750) HOSE 1

4 |TA00061599A FHMTA HOSE, CONDENSER 1

5 [TA00061972A X &= AB(LX750) HOSE 1

6 |26106-060252 SLEUHXEE Screw, (6-25) 2 |M6XP1.0X25

7 126106-080202 SLHEUHXEE BOLT 4 |M8XP1.25X20

8 [26106-060352 |SUZUXEE BOLT 2




- 143 -

2024-04-16

=g

zd

-

N

E

o &

==
a0 —

G03090

T70P(T70P)




G03090

- /2
TEYMAHMNEZEL
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0052887A == S| COMPRESSOR 1
2 |26106-081102 SLA4EUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 [M8X1.25X110
3 | TA00021764B HHaz SHAFT 1 |0.D25X67
3 | TA00021764D HHaz SHAFT 1 |0.D25X67
3 | TA00021764A HHaz SHAFT, TENSION 1 |0.D25X67
3 | TA00021764C HHaz SHAFT 1 |0.D25X67
3 | TA00021764E HHaz SHAFT 1 |0.D25X67
4 | TA00044504B HlMet Zx2HK5) TENTION-ARM ASSY 1
4 | TA00044504D HlMet Z=2HK5) TENTION-ARM ASS'Y 1
4 | TA00044504A HlMet Z&2HK5) TENTION-ARM ASSY 1
4 | TA00044504C HlMet Z&2HK5) TENTION-ARM ASS'Y 1
4 |TA00054374B HMQt Xt TENSION ARM ASSY 1
5 |24550-018150 E 20| & A BUSH, DRY 2
6 |22157-080000 HetM WASHER, PLAIN 1 |M8
7 |26013-080162 AMEEHSUHEE BOLT W/WASHER, HEX 1 |M8XP1.25X16
8 | TA00023184A Oto| =2 IDLER 1
8 | TA00023184C Oto| =2 1 | D92
8 |TA00023184B Oto| =2 IDLER 1 | D92
9 |24104-063044 2z SH oY BALLBEARING 1
10 [22252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, SNAP 1 |D52(THEB)
11 {22242-000200 =g8AHE20 RING, SNAP 1 |D20(%E)
12 [ TA00022828A AEHEE STOPPER BOLT 1 |M12*P1.25
12 [ TA00022828C AEHEE STOPPER BOLT 1 |M12XP1.25
12 [TA00022828B AEHEE STOPPER BOLT 1 |M12XP1.25
13 |26777-120002 SAOIPHE FIXATION NUT, HEX 1 [M12XP1.25
14 [HRC7001500 Ao LESVvELD PULLY 1
15 |26013-080302 AMEEHSUHEE BOLT W/WASHER, HEX 6 |M8XP1.25X30
16 | TTL5280000C9 V-#E REC AS6" (E52) V BELT 0 [A56"
16 [TTL5280000B9 V-#E REC AS6" (E52) V-BELT 1 |A56"




G05020

T70P(T70P)

i
o

2024-04-16




G05020

26106-080162

AN omiom
;AT T

T8 £ Tufot § ok

P

T : P ¢ P

FLANGE BOLT, HEX

M8XP1.25X16

/2
£ 23
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

= 2EEHz =4 = H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 |TA00060482B £33 TOP LINK CYLINDER ASS'Y 1

1 | TAOO060482A == TOP LINK CYLINDER ASSY 1

1 | TA00060482C == TOP LINK CYLINDER ASS'Y 1

2 |[TH26080000A3 o= PIN ASS'Y 1

2 |TH26080000B3 o= PIN ASSY 1

3 |TB44030000C4 ERs! RING PIN ASS'Y 1

3 |[TB44030000B4 SRl RING PIN ASSY 1

4 | TA00037243C =) o=zt HOLDER ASS'Y, TOP LINK 1

4 |TA00037243B =) o=zt TOP LINK HOLDER ASS'Y 1

5 = E 2




- 147 -

2024-04-16

Z20{ g3

G05030

T70P(T70P)




G05030

/2
20 &3
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [FT82080000C3 steda o LINK PIN 2
1 | FT82080000A3 stEg 3w PIN, LOWER LINK 2
2 |22217-140000 AT AOLM WASHER, SPRING 4 |M14
3 | FT08090000D4 = E(M14X45) 4 |M12X45
3 | FT08090000A4 = E(M14X45) BOLT 4 | M4X2.0X45
4 | TA00040129C S 2 LOWER LINK(L) 1
4 | TA00040129E StRE =g (F LOWER LINK(L) 1
4 | TA00040129D StREIxgH(F 1
5 | TA00040130E SHREEIAXEN(P) LOWER LINK(R) 1
5 |TA00040130D SHREEIAXE(P) 1
5 |TA00040130C SHREEIAXE(F) LOWER LINK(R) 1
6 |TB44030000C4 ERs! RING PIN ASS'Y 2
6 |TB44030000B4 SRl PIN, RING 2
7 | TA00036120D AH Y20\ N EelfZU(EF) | sTABLIZER BRACKET(L) 1
7 | TA00036120C AHEE0|N 2l 2= BRACKET, STABILIZER 1
8 |TA00036121D AH|22L0| X E2iZI(S) | STABLIZER BRACKETR) 1
8 |TA00036121C AHEE0|N el Z(R) BRACKET, STABILIZER 1
9 |22217-120000 AT AOLM WASHER, SPRING 8 [M12
10 [TH19170000B4 FU=E 8 [M12X32
10 [TH19170000A4 EEZEEZ109) BOLT 8
10 [TH19170000C4 FU=ZE 8 [M12X32
11 | TAO0070620B HIAazaxst CHECK LINK ASSY 2
11 | TAOO070620A HIAazaxst CHECK LINK ASSY 2
12 [FTFO100000B4 H=ZH QA g 2
12 | FTFO100000A4 HAax ol o™ FIXING PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
13 [TTE7010000A4 A PIN, SNAP 2
14 | TB46070000B4 AHE 2 |D2.6
14 [TB46070000A4 AHE RING, SNANP 2 |D2.6
14 [TB46070000C4 AHE RING 2 |D2.6




GO05051 14/

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




GO05051 14/
2|z Eg a5
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FTE8040000H1 2|ZE 2IXT () LIFT LINK ASS'Y-L 1
1 |FTE8040000G1 2| ZEIAXT (L) LIFT LINK ASSY-L 1
2 |FTE7330000C4 Zet COLLAR 1
2 |FTE7330000B4 Zet COLLAR 1
2 |FTE7330000A4 Zet COLLAR 1
3 [TA00037125D HEIZEET) PIN, LIFTLINK 1
3 [TA00037125F HEIZEET) PIN, LIFTLINK 1
3 |TA00037125C oElzEgn) PIN (LIFT LINK) 1
3 [TAO00037125E HEIZEET) PIN, LIFTLINK 1
4 | TA00060910A & K| A Eg SNAP PIN 1
4 | TA00060910B & K| A Eg SNAP PIN 1
5 |FTE7300000E4 B ZEQQI T PIN, LIFT 1
5 | FTE7300000G4 2|ZE 923 H LIFT YOKE PIN 1
5 |FTE7300000F4 ZZE @23 1
6 [FTE7300200B4 AE STOPPER 1 16.0T
6 |[FTE7300200D4 AEH STOPPER 1 16.0T
6 [FTE7300200C4 AE 1 |6.0T
7 [TJ30110000C4 dExg RINGPINASS'Y 1
7 [TJ30110000B4 dExg RINGPINASS'Y 1
7 (TJ30110000D4 axgt RINGPINASS'Y 1
7 [TJ30110000A4 RING PIN PIN, RING ASS'Y 1




G05060

T70P(T70P)

I=
m
>
o

2024-04-16




G05060

/2
E|ZE AElH
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00036148F dalg og © PIN 2
2 [22217-140000 ATEIOLN WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 4 |M14
3 | TAOO055114A HIAGEE CYLINDER BOLT 2
2 1TA00039143A SIS EE (W14 ?I\/EImGON SOCRET HEAD CAP SCREWS |
5 |TA00073334B 2| EAZIEH((EH_D70 LIFT_CYLINDER(L)_D70 1
6 [TA00073333B 2| ZEAZIEH((R) D70 LIFT_CYLINDER(R)_D70 1
7 |TA00054286B Al2IE = EH(E CYLINDER_BRACKET 1
8 [TA00054586B AZHEEIEIR) CYLINDER_B/K(R) 1
9 |22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 6 |M12
10 [FT36100000B4 SFZ4HE HEXAGON NUT 6 [M12XP1.75
11 [TA00059120C g CYLINDER PIN 2
12 [TA27160000C4 dg|AaLE NIPPLE 2 |M6XP1.0
13 |22137-240000 oM WASHER, PLAIN (@ 24) 2
14 [TA00036988C R Y= A(PF3/8*700) HYD HOSE(PF3/8%700) 2
15 [26013-080202 SINZTEFUEE Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 2 |M8XP1.25X20




- 153 -

2024-04-16

G05070

T70P(T70P)

bl - M ___ ___
,f \
€0
7
5 f4l e
W Tt
w - _._I_ _¢. __ S .
_._ _" ey ]
___. i ]
i ! o)
JFMSMRiJ
R i Syt L
o P
R i 1
3 e, IO i 3, 15 0
i |

___,_m_.uﬁ.\\nniiiii.wug E

L oep




G05070 e
EZRH}
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

sl REHS E 3 z 3 ~z| @ Il
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [TA00067319A EZ2dt FE =) St | DRAWBAR PLATE ASSY 1

1 [TA0O0067319B CEZ2dt FE =) Sk | DRAWBAR PLATE ASSY 1

2 |TA00067350B EZ2H} DRAW BAR 1

2 |TA00067350A EZ2H} DRAW BAR 1

3 |TA00033327C o PLATE 1

3 |TA00033327B THEZ2Hh PLATE 1

4 |TA00033326C SH|A CLEVIS 1

4 |TA000333268B ZgiH[ A (E2RH CLEVIS 1

5 [TA00023915B H8EE STUD BOLT 2

6 |22217-160000 AZRQLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 16) 2 |M16

7 |26732-160002 FLUHE HEX NUT (FINE THREAD) 2 |M16XP1.5

8 |TA00018261C 2 E(M16X40XP2.0) BOLT(M16X40XP2.0) 8 |-

9 [TA00036149D C 2 2Hd}X|X|Cf DRAWBAR SUPPORT 2

9 |TA00036149C E 2 2H}X| K|} DRAWBAR SUPPORT )

10 |22217-140000 AT EIQtM WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 4 |M14

11 | FT08090000D4 = E(M14X45) 2 | M12X45

12 | TA0O0062635B 2 1gH PIN 1

13 | TJ30110000D4 gE st RINGPINASS'Y 3

14 | TA0O0062636B Feo PIN 2

15 | TAO0060910B it R K] A8 SNAP PIN 2

16 | TA00033328B S| K| H(EZ < PIN 1




G05090

T70P(T70P)

PTO 7 H

2024-04-16




G05090 /2
PTO #{H
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrmy) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00036939D PTO=7{H =gt COVER ASS'Y, PTO SHAFT 1
2 [26106-080162 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 |M8XP1.25X16
3 [TT80030000A3 P.T.OAH P.T.OCOVER 1
4 |26013-060122 AMEESZLUEE BOLT W/WASHER, HEX 2 |M6XP1.0X12




HO1041

T70P(T70P)

2024-04-16

To Hi B 2[(-THEE




HO1041 /2
(@)
Ml KpEh ALK
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HA00001352A AKX EEAL(K] 1
1 |HA00001352B T AKEEA 2| X| POWER DOWN SWITCH 1
2 |26557-040352 (+) K= S H|E2 LA} 4
3 | TA00062089B HRAKE A X 2212 AA 1
3 | TA00062089A HRKITEAIX] E2t2A | AA 1
4 |HA00001735A HHEIZ] 70|12 (-)_LUXEN750 [-] CABLE 1
5 |HA00001746A HHEIZ] 70| ()_K75P_S5 [-] CABLE 1




- 159 -

2024-04-16

e

jol
Kd

|

=

nl

1)

H02010

T70P(T70P)




22587-420124

TAPPING SCREW

H02010 4/2l
[Ee = e
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
W R3H= 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
HA00002315 REE HEAD LAMP L 1
HA00002316 FSES] HEAD LAMP R 1
TCD5310000 Hf M= HARNESS CLAMP C 2
26367-060002 | SZE 6 |M6XP1.0
e 2

4.2X12




H02022

T70P(T70P)

ZHH 0|4 H

2024-04-16




H02022 L /2
ZH|UO]E ~= =8t
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @w|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HA00001324A | 30|5 HH =% (Zh !
1 [HA00001324B | =0|S B =g} (& REAR LAMP COVER (U !
2 |HA00001325B | %0|5 HH X3 (L) REAR LAMP COVER (R) !
2 |HA00001325A | %0|5 HHf X3 (L) !




H02031 14/

fal
1K)
on
P
ot

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




HO02031

/8
: e
seS X3
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
HIEWS z4 = 4 H| 1
(PART NO) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HA00000874A HYs WORKING LAMP 2
HA00001289A LED & & LED LAMP 2
26106-060162 SUZHXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 [M6XP1.0X16
2

FBE113000EB3

~
o
|H

- 00, 20R(C), LUXEN

r

COMBINATION LAMP




H03040 /2
| 21 B 4
T70P(T70P) SR
CABIN SIW

COMBINATION LAMP(R)

“COMBINATION LAMP(L)

WIPER MOTC




H03040 /e
ol @1 By
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
sl HEHS B z g e 8l 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HAO0001810A B M E (Luxen750) HARNESS E 1




H04020

T70P(T70P)

=1

o O

2024-04-16




H04020 /2
=2 O]

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
2EHS = = * 4] 2
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

26106-060182 ANEE Bolt, Hexa (6-18) 6

HAOQ0001778A | AEZ2{(TACHO) CONTROLLER 1

FTB9160000A3 22 0| (&t 4)/RGO80 GLOW RELAY (12V-70A) 3

HAOO0000821A LIE FLASHER RELAY 1

HA00000821B LIE FLASHER RELAY 1




HO04051

T70P(T70P)

A QIR [Ch Al 2 =]

2024-04-16




HO04051

= /3
(@)
AKX [CHA|EE]
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |HA00001723A A 7|2 PANNEL 1

2 |HA00001550A AOLE 7| (key) SMART KEY 1

2 |HA00001550C AOE 7| (key) SMART KEY 1

2 |HA00001550B AOE 7| (key) SMART KEY 1

3 |HA00001551A ADIE7| HE SMART KEY BUTTON 1

4 |HA00000131B HEH ALK 4WD/ SW 1

4 |HA00000131A HEH ALK 1

5 [FBK3510000A3 H| A SALQ K| EMERGENCY SWITCH 1




HO04052

T70P(T70P)

A QK| [ ]

2024-04-16




H04052 /2
=S E)
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |HA00000152A e AE POWER CODE 1

2 |HA00000348B PTO 29X PTO SW 1

2 |HA00000348A PTO 22X PTO S/W 1

3 |HA00001186A SCBSEE BOLUME 1

3 |HA00001186B SCBSEE BOLUME 1

4 |HA00001584B HEEYHE> ) CONTROL LEVER 1

5 | TA00000416A 2|2 E AQX| REMOTE SWITCH 1

6 |TA00022052A 2|2 E AQIX| HH REMOTE SWICH 2

7 |26367-060002 SLAEWXHE 4 |M6XP1.0

8 |HAO00000438A TBS2|5 AQ|X| TBS OUTSIDE SWITCH 1




- 173 -

O
1
I_=_4
R
L_M
o
[eV]
od
s sy
s,
E
o
QB
S E
o 3
T £




H04053 /g
22| K[[7H 1]
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
HEEHs =3 =3 = 4 H|

(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

TA00035198A B Z2{ A RH COVER RH, B FILLA 1

TA00035199A B Z2| AHHY LH COVER LH, B FILLA 1

26106-060162 SUZHXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 8 |M6XP1.0X16

TA00016094A A CAP 8

HA00000824B e =2 AQX| =g CABIN SWITCH 1

HAO00001326A EaE PNEN S, SWITCH ASS'Y 1




HO04071

T70P(T70P)

DPF AE &

2024-04-16




HO04071

/2
DPF ZHEE
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [HAOO001842A LUXEN700HEE2{(¥23) CONTROLLER 1
2 |EA00006312A DPF CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
2 | EAOOO05996A DPF Z E E2{(Cypress) DPF CONTROLLER(CYPRESS) 1
3 [26106-060252 SZLUZUXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 8 |M6XP1.0X25




HO04090

T70P(T70P)

rfot

2024-04-16




HO04090 14/
=
—
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m|  (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TTD1040000B3 = HORN 1
1 | HAO0000929A =(E11) HORN 1




HO04110

T70P(T70P)

3P S| XA

2024-04-16




H04110 s
3P S| XM
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
2EEHz =3 =3 = 4 H|
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00029693B S ZEMMEEL LIFT SENSOR BRACKET 1
TA00029693C S ZEMMEEL LIFT SENSOR BRACKET 1
HAO00000927A 2| Z E M (LUXENS) LIFT SENSOR 1
26106-080162 SUZHXEE FLANGE BOLT, HEX 4 [M8XP1.25X16
26023-040122 M 75 B LB ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 4
TA00036684B Aol MM =izl BRACKET, DRAFT SENSOR 1
HA000008508B Aol MN DRAFT SENSOR 1




H05030 /2
Qr|e

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

-_‘-\\-. j i i
-g-w-—_—-—_x N\V7//44
s I o oy v 'z

T




H05030 e
QL2
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |HAOO001084A QLOUEREL) RADIO(BLUETOOTH) 1

2 |26023-040162 44 B e H| K2 LEAHSW +PW) SCREW (SW+PW) 4 |M4X16

3 |26367-060002 SLA4EUXHE FLANGE NUT, HEX 1 |M6XP1.0

4 |DB18270000A3 AT A SPEARKER 2

5 |THA4017000A9 |(AO7H1E GRILL, SPEAKER 2

6 [26581-040202 | (+)XHSHIQILZE2LEA}L BINDING SCREW 8

7 122117-040000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (® 04) 8 |M4

8 |22217-040000 AT AOLM WASHER, SPRING 8 (M4

9 |26717-040002 FZ4HE NUT 8 [M4XP0.7




H05040

T70P(T70P)

QfA B3

2024-04-16




H05040 /2
QfA B3
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
fEHz = + H| o
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
TA00035593B BRACKET, WASHER BOX

26106-060162

FLANGE BOLT, HEX

M6XP1.0X16

DB18280000A4

WASHER TANK ASS'Y




101010

T70P(T70P)

FoIE

2024-04-16




101010 /2
20| E
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

= HEEHs =3 =3 = 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TA00062876GB | ZZEQO|E A O|AM 1

2 |FTG0140000 HIO| A0 E 1

3 |22217-160000 ATZEIM 4 [M16

4 | TA00062953 82H2 E (M16x2.0x125) 2




103000

T70P(T70P)

2024-04-16

]

N

= -

8

1

O oid guENE 9 A F 9 [ Az 2 )
2:: N «ARFAU AZ e
2o = S gun weN o
LI Fr=eel28 diFsiel FA7| _
AELE wgILICH -
EET - I
el ”5 o 7T wpEYUd, s TAOODIST84A THDIG | BN

@

F o exy
CAUTION| Watch your hand

1

4

"Prowxlll ‘ —
)

[CsPiaggsE |

EER

-

A

S
1¥Ae HE2 BIg3Y
8t FHME
PRI I

Rl B2

PR 2 ENEERANIE NSy SEE 0N NES
ROUQ 8L NGV oF WEE MERUAD X
WE ymE

Y MEWR R
FHEANY Diesd @%@ W ERe 232 449 Am
W ESUNE AN T 2TNA SHINE.

HEs D=0

s, | 555

i

o
3L

b

Az

L e

g iiiiliig
i
1
i
;

i
&
T

%Eig 4
b
i
i}




103000

/2
o
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
24| HEEHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 [CEK2420000 (=7 | L 2B) NAME PLATE, DANGER 1
2 | CEK3330000 (2FC| 0| O] &) NAMEPLATE,DANGER 1
3 | FBE4500000 O™ 71 b & it NAME PLATE, PTO COVER 1
4 | FBE4990000 HIHETA) NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1
5 |RA00016810 HIl(EZg) LABEL, FORM(SHARE) 1
6 |TA00016784 HIHFXE2|0|2) NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1
7 | TA00018636 SCVArE Hot LABEL 1
8 |TA00025126 Z2aFSHEA DECAL 1
9 | TA00032996 PTOA R K| Tt PTO SWITCH 1
10 | TA00036350 Fo|ym NAME PLATE, WARNING 1
11 | TA00074167 ZEHAFB(T5P) NARTE FLATE PROTECHON i
12 | TA00036774 PN LR NAME PLATE, SPEED 1
13 [ TA00037477 4WD HE PLATE, 4WD 1
14 [ TA00048310 Mg xzdg DECAL, FR 1
15 | TA0O0050490 EXEZ Ho NAME PLATE, WARRANTY 1
16 | TEF9204S020 T A™E S HE(KT5P) NAME PLATE 1
17 | TA00064840 Off M 2= 0= O 3} NAMEPLATE, SPEED 1
18 | TEF9124S010 24| E Y EHKT75P) BONNET_PLATE 2
19 [TA00072252 2 U EHEHTYM,60,AIRFRESHING) NAME PLATE_TYM 2
20 [TA00072579 PTOS - HI NAME PLATE, PTO SPEED 1
21 | TA41430000 RPN =N B PN PN)) Differeltial myung pan 1
22 | TB45180000 PTOOHH 7{H H It PTOSafetyCoverNameplate 1
23 | TB45290000 E%ﬂ%rﬂ' SupportTankNameplate 1
24 | TH38290000 HY B 2| = O F 1
25 | TH38450000 A SA|F=2| 1
26 | THD3477000 QA EH L HI FIXING HYDRAULIC LABEL 1
27 | TTE4110000 QMEIF = ENGINE TREATMENT NAME PLATE 1
28 | TTE4520000 AEFHFHEC NAME PLATE, DANGER C 1
29 | TTE4550000 B0F = FEHF CAUTION NAMEPLATE F 1
30 |TTE4570000 Z=O| F| 2 HEH NAME PLATE, COUTION H 1
31 | TTE4580000 HEFZHEN 1
33 | TZE4150000 =Xy ol M H= LABEL, PAKING BRAKE 1
34 | TZE4330000 7|0| A QK| H MARK, MAIN SWITCH 1




[05010 14/
ME2EL0| 0

o

[
BNl
M

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16




[05010 14/
MEZ&EH0| O
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
HIEWS =z =49 = 4 H| 2

(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

TA00072979 2l = 8H(W9x20)_SR WHEEL 1

TA00072979 2l = 8H(W9x20)_SR WHEEL 1

FT24230011 t0]0{(11.2-20) 1

FT24230011 t0[0{(11.2-20) 1

FT24230021 £H(11.2-20) 1

FT24230021 £H(11.2-20) 1

26236-160282 MEBEE 4

22217-160000 ATEIRLM 16 [M16

26736-160002 SZHE 4 |M16XP1.5

FT24400000C4 | SZ=E(M16x35) BOLT 12 [M16X35




- 191 -

105020 /g
| &E}0[ 0]

ot
Ell
Hot

T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

3L 3R




105020 /2
S F2&EI0|0f
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16
= 2EEHz =3 =3 =& 4 H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1L | TA00075939 2l = 8H(W12X30)_SR 1
1R |TA00075939 2l = 8H(W12X30)_SR 1
2L |FT89630011 Et0|0{(14.9-30) 1
2R |FT89630011 Et0]0{(14.9-30) 1
3L |FT89630021 £H(14.9-30) 1
3R |FT89630021 £ H(14.9-30) 1
4 |TA00017975 MESEEERERE 4
5 |TA00017605 SUEUXNHETE) 4
6 |22217-180000 ATZIRLM 16 |M18
7 | TA00017466 SUEE(RER 12




107010

T70P(T70P)

2024-04-16




[07010 14/
3T8R4E
T70P(T70P) 2024-04-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [94009053000 37 GRP, 3¢ TOOL GRP 1

2 194009052090 Z2t0]0] , 621X PLIERS , 6INCH 1

3 194009052020 HpAIfS , 10 SPANNER , 10 1

4 94009052030 HPAIfY 12 SPANNER , 12 1

5 94009052040 HpAIfS 14 SPANNER , 14 1

6 94009052050 HpAIf 17 SPANNER , 17 1

7 194009052060 HpAIfS 19 SPANNER , 19 1

8 94009052070 Lo, + DRIVER + 1

9 194009052080 C2tolH, - DRIVER - 1

10 |94009052110 STFEMHL BAG , TOOL 1

11 |94009052120 ZE AKX FILTER WRENCH 1

12 (94009053120 S7|A1f4 , 1291X]| MONKEY SPANNER , 12INCH 1

13 |94009050020 EHEEIY, T BAG , TOOL 1

14 | FTB8030000E9 SUEH OIL PRESSURE FILTER 1 1127

15 |TH25230000C4 |& BALL 2

16 | TEF9A17U010 =< OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1




